17
11
32

19
89
14
21
21
43
24
58
31
21
64

49
73
17

65
10

80
51
76
22

71
88
10
28
75
74
80
78
18
34
63
13

97
23
34
i
68
46
7
20
25
28
62
35
85
37
69
24
15

20
44
84
26
9
15
)
66
55
25

Adebo, Paulson CB 61
Alexander, Terrence  CB  5-10
Alfieri, Joey ILB/OLB 6-3
Antoine, Malik CB 5-11
Arcega-Whiteside, JJ  WR  6-3
Atkins, Ryan WR 62
Bailey, Jake P62
Barton, Sean ILB 63
Beall, Charlie P 62
Beecher, Ryan ILB 61
Bohning, Hannes FB  6-2
Boles, Dylan DE 64
Branch, Mustafa ILB  5-11
Brandt-Sims, Isaiah ~ WR  5-11
Bright, David 0T/0G 6-5
Buncom, Frank FS 62
Burik, Lewis ILB  5-10
Burkett, Jesse C 64
Burns, Ryan QB 65
Butler, Treyjohn SS 511
Chaffin, Brian C 62
Chryst, Keller QB 65
Costello, K.J. QB 65
Cotton, Eric DE 66
Dalman, Drew C 63
Dreyer, Jack 0T 68
Eboh, Obi CB 62
Edwards, Ben FS 60
Fanaika, Brandon 0G 63
Fisk, Tucker TE 64
Fox, Jordan OLB 63
Franklin, Denzel FS 60
Hall,A.T. 0T 65
Hamilton, Devery 0T 67
Harrington, Scooter ~ TE  6-5
Hattis, Henry 0T 66
Head, Stuart FS 64
Heimuli, Houston FB 5-11
Herbig, Nate 0G 64
Holder, Alijah (B 62
Irwin, Trenton WR 6-2
Jackson, Dylan DE 66
Johnson, Ryan DE 64
Kalambayi, Peter OB 6-3
Keck, Thunder OLB 63
Keller, C.J. LS 63
Krishnamurthi, Sidhart WR ~ 5-11
Little, Walker 0T 67
Love, Bryce RB  5-10
Lund, Sione RB  6-1
Maddox, Dorian RB  5-10
Maihen, Austin 0G 65
Marx, Daniel FB 62
McCombs, Kyle TE 65
McGrath, Joe SS 62
McNitzky, Richard LS 61
Meeks, Quenton CB 62
Mills, Davis QB 64
Murphy, Alameen CB 511
Okereke, Bobby LB 6-3
Palma, Kevin ILB 62
Parkinson, Colby TE 67
Parson, J.J. CB 510
Peek, Bo DT 63
Perez, Jordan ILB 62
Phillips, Caleb OLB 6-5
Phillips, Harrison DT 64
Powell, Dylan 0G/C 63
Pryts, Andrew FS 61

185 Fr.
187 Sr.
241 Sr.
189 So.
222 Jr.
195 Fr.
193 Jr.
233 Jr.
212 Jr.
237 Jr.
220 Fr.
255 Fr.
218 Jr.
183 Sr.
299 5th
200 Jr.
208 Jr.
304 Sr.
230 5th
199 So.
288 Jr.
234 Sr.
217 So.
262 5th
269 Fr.
300 Jr.
195 So
199 Jr.
315 Sr.
269 Fr.
223 So
202 Sr.
297 Sr.
301 So
247 So.
301 So
199 Fr.
237 Fr.
339 So
191 Sr.
205 Jr.
266 Jr.
259 Fr.
247 5th
205 Fr.
214 Sr.
160 Jr.
304 Fr.
196 Jr.
254 Fr.
199 So.
293 Jr.
255 Sr.
230 Fr.
195 Fr.
216 So
197 Jr.
222 Fr.
192 Sr.
234 Sr.
248 5th
229 Fr.
180 So.
290 So
221 Sr.
205 Fr.
295 Sr.
284 So
212 So

Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield)

New Orleans, La. (John Curtis Christian)
Portland, Ore. (Jesuit)

Baton Rouge, La. (University Laboratory)
Inman, S.C. (Dorman)

Ormond Beach, Fla. (Father Lopez)
Solana Beach, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian)
North Salt Lake, Utah (Woods Cross)
Newport Coast, Calif. (St. Margaret’s Episcopal)
Fresno, Calif. (San Joaquin Memorial)
Larchmont, N.Y. (Rye Country Day)

Adel, lowa (Van Meter)

Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue)

Wenatchee, Wash. (Wenatchee)

Yorba Linda, Calif. (Mater Dei)

San Diego, Calif. (St. Augustine)
Chicago, Ill. (Saint Ignatius)

St. Augustine, Fla. (Bartram Trail)
Leesburg, Va. (Stone Bridge)

Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Etiwanda)
Harrisburg, N.C. (Charlotte Christian)
Palo Alto, Calif. (Palo Alto)

Coto de Caza, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic)
Nampa, Idaho (Columbia)
Salinas, Calif. (Palma)

San Mateo, Calif. (Junipero Serra)
Southlake, Texas (Carroll)
Jacksonville, Fla. (Trinity Christian)
Pleasant Grove, Utah (Pleasant Grove)
Davis, Calif. (Davis Senior)
Plainfield, N.J. (St. Peter’s)
Smyrna, Ga. (Pace)

Glendale, Ariz. (Brophy)

Ellicott City, Md. (Gilman)
Riverside, Conn. (Greenwich)
Rio Rancho, N.M. (Cleveland)
Woodstock, Ga. (Etowah)
Woods Cross, Utah (Bountiful)
Kalaheo, Hawaii (Saint Louis)
Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside)
Valencia, Calif. (Hart)
Maryville, Tenn. (Maryville)
Axis, Ala. (St. Paul’s Episcopal)
Matthews, N.C. (Butler)

Northfield, N.H. (Hotchkiss [Conn.])
Scottsdale, Ariz. (Brophy)

Saratoga, Calif. (Harker)

Houston, Texas (Episcopal)

Wake Forest, N.C. (Wake Forest)
Holladay, Utah (Brighton)

Bowie, Md. (Gilman)

Dove Canyon, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic)
Trabuco Canyon, Calif. (Mission Viejo)
Laguna Beach, Calif. (St. John Bosco)
San Antonio, Texas (Alamo Heights)
San Antonio, Texas (MacArthur)

San Diego, Calif. (Del Norte)

Duluth, Ga. (Greater Atlanta Christian)
Fort Washington, Md. (Friendly)

Santa Ana, Calif. (Foothill)

Pixley, Calif. (Mission Oak)

Simi Valley, Calif. (Oaks Christian)
Chandler, Ariz. (Hamilton)

Tampa, Fla. (Plant)

Carlshad, Calif. (Carlsbad)

Encinitas, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian)
Omaha, Neb. (Millard West)

New London, Mo. (Hannibal)
Hermitage, Pa. (Hermitage)

Alphabetical Roster

90  Reid, Gabe OLB 6-2 230 Fr. American Fork, Utah (Timpview)
8  Reid, Justin SS  6-1 204 Jr. Prairieville, La. (Dutchtown)
37  Riccitelli, Collin K 60 191 So. San Marcos, Calif. (Carlshad)
18  Richardson, Jack QB 65 189 So. Salinas, Calif. (Palma)
21 Robinson, Curtis OLB  6-3 232 So. Irvine, Calif. (Mater Dei)
79  Sarell, Foster 0T 67 309 Fr. Graham, Wash. (Graham-Kapowsin)
22 Scarlett, Cameron RB  6-1 213 Jr. Portland, Ore. (Central Catholic)
91  Schaffer, Thomas DE 67 272 So.  Vienna,Austria (Lake Forest Academy [IlL])
9  Schultz, Dalton TE 66 242 Sr. South Jordan, Utah (Bingham)
11 Schwartz, Harry WR 60 191 So. Los Angeles, Calif. (Brentwood)
2 Simmons, Brandon FS 60 199 Sr. Mansfield, Texas (Timberview)
82  Smith, Kaden TE  6-5 250 So. Flower Mound, Texas (Marcus)
87  Snyder, Ben TE 64 249 Jr. Crystal Bay, Nev. (Incline)
23 Speights, Trevor RB  5-11 204 So. McAllen, Texas (Memorial)
81  St.Brown, Osiris WR 62 183 Fr. Brea, Calif. (Mater Dei)
8  Stewart, Donald WR 64 190 So. Hillside, N.J. (Paramus Catholic)
51  Swann, Jovan DE  6-2 263 So. Greenwood, Ind. (Center Grove)
56 Sweeney, Will LS 62 235 Fr. Larkspur, Calif. (St. Ignatius)
26 Toner, Jet K 63 200 So. Honolulu, Hawaii (Punahou)
52 Toohill, Casey OLB 6-4 246 Jr. San Diego, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic)
40  Trinh, Anthony OB 6-2 235 So. Duluth, Ga. (Pace)
77 Tucker, Casey OT 66 300 Sr. Gilbert, Ariz. (Hamilton)
4 Tyler, Jay WR 58 167 Jr. Gretna, La. (Isidore Newman)
33 Tyler, Mike OLB  6-5 236 5th Brecksville, Ohio (Brecksville-Broadview Heights)
86 Veach,Lane OLB 6-6 233 Sr. Chandler, Ariz. (Perry)
50  Wade-Perry, Dalyn DT 64 332 Fr. Englewood, N.J. (Pope John XXIll)
5  Wedington, Connor WR/RB 6-0 190 Fr. Lake Tapps, Wash. (Sumner)
57 Williams, Michael DT 62 280 So. Fort Worth, Texas (All Saints’ Episcopal)
19 Williams, Noah CB 60 175 Fr. Phoenix, Ariz. (Brophy)
6 Williams, Reagan FB  6-3 229 Jr. Jackson, Ohio (Jackson)
54 Wilson, Nick 0G 6-3 285 Jr. Milton, Ga. (Milton)
17 Adebo, Paulson.. .

32 Alfieri, Joey.... . alf-ee-AlR-ee

18  Antoine, Malik muh-leak ann-twawn

19 Arcega-Whiteside, JJ ......ccrrenn. are-say-guh

31  Branch, Mustafa..... ..moo-STOFF-uh

8  Buncom, Frank....... ... BUNK-em

49  Burik, Lewis....... BYURR-ikk

65  Chaffin, Brian

10  Chryst, Keller.

76 Dreyer, Jack..

22 Eboh, Obi

71  Fanaika, Brandon...

78  Hattis, Henry -

34 Kalambayi, Peter......... cal -am-| bye ee

46 Krishnamurthi, Sidhart ..... krlsh nam-earthy

62  Maihen, Austin.... ... MAY-hen

23 Murphy, Alameen... al-uh-mean

20 Okereke, Bobby...... oh-kuh-REE-kee

25  Pryts,Andrew..... ..PRITZ

37 Riccitelli, Collin .. r|ck eh tell-ee

79  Sarell, Foster........... -

91  Schaffer, Thomas... shaw-fur

82  Smith, Kaden.

23 Speights, Trevor.

81  St.Brown, Osiris.....

51  Swann, Jovan.....

52 Toohill, Casey.....

40  Trihn, Anthony .......

15  Williams, Reagan....

Stanford
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Numerical Roster

Irwin, Trenton WR 6-2
Simmons, Brandon FS 60
Antoine, Malik CB 5-11
Costello, K.J. QB 65
Murphy, Alameen (B 511
Tyler, Jay WR 5-8
Buncom, Frank FS 62
Wedington, Connor ~ WR/RB 6-0
Butler, Treyjohn SS 511
Williams, Reagan FB 63
Reid, Justin SS 61
Stewart, Donald WR 64
Edwards, Ben FS 60
Schultz, Dalton TE 66
Chryst, Keller QB 65
Fox, Jordan OLB 6-3
Alexander, Terrence  CB  5-10
Schwartz, Harry WR 6-0
Holder, Alijah (B 62
Bailey, Jake P 62
Mills, Davis QB 64
Perez, Jordan ILB 6-2
Adebo, Paulson CB 61
Burns, Ryan QB 65
Head, Stuart FS 64
Richardson, Jack QB 65
Arcega-Whiteside, JJ  WR  6-3
Williams, Noah CB 60
Love, Bryce RB 5-10
Okereke, Bobby ILB 63
Brandt-Sims, Isaiah WR 5-11
Robinson, Curtis OLB 6-3
Eboh, Obi CB 6-2
Scarlett, Cameron RB 61
Johnson, Ryan DE 64
Speights, Trevor RB 5-11
Bohning, Hannes FB  6-2
Meeks, Quenton (B 62
Lund, Sione RB 6-1
Pryts, Andrew FS 61
Parson, J.J. CB 5-10
Toner, Jet K 63
Barton, Sean ILB 63
Beall, Charlie P 62
Franklin, Denzel FS 60
Maddox, Dorian RB 5-10
Branch, Mustafa ILB 5-11
Alfieri, Joey ILB/OLB6-3
Tyler, Mike OLB 6-5
Heimuli, Houston FB 5-11
Kalambayi, Peter OLB 6-3
Marx, Daniel FB 62
McGrath, Joe SS 62
Riccitelli, Collin K 60
Trinh, Anthony OLB 6-2
Phillips, Caleb OLB 6-5
Beecher, Ryan ILB 61
Palma, Kevin ILB 6-2
Krishnamurthi, Sidhart WR  5-11
Burik, Lewis ILB 5-10
Wade-Perry, Dalyn DT 64
Dalman, Drew C 63
Swann, Jovan DE 62
Toohill, Casey OLB 6-4
Wilson, Nick 0G 63
Powell, Dylan 0G/C 6-3
Sweeney, Will LS 62
Williams, Michael DT 6-2
Boles, Dylan DE 64

Stanford

205
199
189
217
192
167
200
190
199
229
204
190
199
242
234
223
187
191
191
193
222
221
185
230
199
189
222
175
196
234
183
232
195
213
259
204
220
197
254
212
180
200
233
21
202
199
218
241
236
237
247
255
195
191
235
205
237
248
160
208
332
269
263
246
285
284
235
280
255

[}

Sr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
5th
Fr.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
So.
So.
Jr.

Valencia, Calif. (Hart)
Mansfield, Texas (Timberview)
Baton Rouge, La. (University Laboratory)

. Coto de Caza, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic)

Fort Washington, Md. (Friendly

Gretna, La. (Isidore Newman

San Diego, Calif. (St. Augustine

Lake Tapps, Wash. (Sumner,

Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Etiwanda)
Jackson, Ohio (Jackson)

Prairieville, La. (Dutchtown)

Hillside, N.J. (Paramus Catholic)
Jacksonville, Fla. (Trinity Christian)
South Jordan, Utah (Bingham)

Palo Alto, Calif. (Palo Alto)

Plainfield, N.J. (St. Peter’s)

New Orleans, La. (John Curtis Christian)
Los Angeles, Calif. (Brentwood)
Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside)

Solana Beach, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian)
Duluth, Ga. (Greater Atlanta Christian)
Carlshad, Calif. (Carlsbad)

Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield)

Leesburg, Va. (Stone Bridge)
Woodstock, Ga. (Etowah)
)

)

)

)

)

)

)
)
)
)

Salinas, Calif. (Palma

Inman, S.C. (Dorman

Phoenix, Ariz. (Brophy,

Wake Forest, N.C. (Wake Forest
Santa Ana, Calif. (Foothill
Wenatchee, Wash. (Wenatchee
Irvine, Calif. (Mater Dei)
Southlake, Texas (Carroll)
Portland, Ore. (Central Catholic)
Axis, Ala. (St. Paul’s Episcopal)
McAllen, Texas (Memorial)
Larchmont, N.Y. (Rye Country Day)
San Diego, Calif. (Del Norte)
Holladay, Utah (Brighton)
Hermitage, Pa. (Hermitage)
Chandler, Ariz. (Hamilton)
Honolulu, Hawaii (Punahou)
North Salt Lake, Utah (Woods Cross)

Jr.Newport Coast, Calif. (St. Margaret’s Episcopal)

Sr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.

5th
Fr.
5th
Sr.
Fr.
So.
So.

So.

So.
Fr.

Smyrna, Ga. (Pace)

Bowie, Md. (Gilman)

Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue)

Portland, Ore. (Jesuit)

Brecksville, Ohio (Brecksville-Broadview Heights)
Woods Cross, Utah (Bountiful)
Matthews, N.C. (Butler)

Trabuco Canyon, Calif. (Mission Viejo)
San Antonio, Texas (Alamo Heights)
San Marcos, Calif. (Carlshad)

Duluth, Ga. (Pace)

Encinitas, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian)
Fresno, Calif. (San Joaquin Memorial)
Pixley, Calif. (Mission Oak)

Saratoga, Calif. (Harker)

Chicago, Ill. (Saint Ignatius)
Englewood, N.J. (Pope John XXIlI)
Salinas, Calif. (Palma)

Greenwood, Ind. (Center Grove)

San Diego, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic)
Milton, Ga. (Milton)

New London, Mo. (Hannibal)
Larkspur, Calif. (St. Ignatius)

Fort Worth, Texas (All Saints’ Episcopal)
Adel, lowa (Van Meter)

62 Maihen, Austin 0G 6-5 293 Jr. Dove Canyon, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic)
63 Herbig, Nate 0G 64 339 So. Kalaheo, Hawaii (Saint Louis)
64  Bright, David 0T/0G 6-5 299 5th Yorba Linda, Calif. (Mater Dei)
65  Chaffin, Brian C 62 288 Jr Harrisburg, N.C. (Charlotte Christian)
66  Phillips, Harrison DT 64 295 Sr. Omaha, Neb. (Millard West)
68  Keller,C.J. LS 63 214 Sr. Scottsdale, Ariz. (Brophy)
69  McNitzky, Richard LS 6-1 216 So. San Antonio, Texas (MacArthur)
71  Fanaika, Brandon 0G 6-3 315 Sr. Pleasant Grove, Utah (Pleasant Grove)
72 Little, Walker 0T 67 304 Fr. Houston, Texas (Episcopal)
73 Burkett, Jesse C 64 304 Sr. St. Augustine, Fla. (Bartram Trail)
74 Hamilton, Devery 0T 67 301 So. Ellicott City, Md. (Gilman)
75 Hall,AT. 0T 65 297 Sr. Glendale, Ariz. (Brophy)
76  Dreyer, Jack OT 68 300 Jr. San Mateo, Calif. (Junipero Serra)
77 Keck, Thunder OLB 6-3 205 Fr. Northfield, N.H. (Hotchkiss [Conn.])
77 Tucker, Casey 0T 6-6 300 Sr. Gilbert, Ariz. (Hamilton)
78  Hattis, Henry 0T 66 301 So. Rio Rancho, N.M. (Cleveland)
79  Sarell, Foster 0T 6-7 309 Fr. Graham, Wash. (Graham-Kapowsin)
80  Cotton, Eric DE 66 262 5th Nampa, Idaho (Columbia)
80 Harrington, Scooter ~ TE  6-5 247 So. Riverside, Conn. (Greenwich)
81  St.Brown, Osiris WR 6-2 183 Fr. Brea, Calif. (Mater Dei)
82  Smith, Kaden TE 65 250 So. Flower Mound, Texas (Marcus)
84  Parkinson, Colby TE 67 229 Fr. Simi Valley, Calif. (Oaks Christian)
85  McCombs, Kyle TE 65 230 Fr. Laguna Beach, Calif. (St. John Bosco)
86  Veach, Lane OLB 66 233 Sr. Chandler, Ariz. (Perry)
87  Snyder, Ben TE 6-4 249 Jr. Crystal Bay, Nev. (Incline)
88  Fisk, Tucker TE 64 269 Fr. Davis, Calif. (Davis Senior)
89  Atkins, Ryan WR 62 195 Fr. Ormond Beach, Fla. (Father Lopez)
90 Reid, Gabe OLB 6-2 230 Fr. American Fork, Utah (Timpview)
91  Schaffer, Thomas DE 67 272 So.  Vienna,Austria (Lake Forest Academy [IIL.])
97  Jackson, Dylan DE 66 266 Jr. Maryville, Tenn. (Maryville)
99  Peek, Bo DT 63 290 So. Tampa, Fla. (Plant)
8  Buncom, Frank...

10 Chryst, Keller.

15 Williams, Reagan

17 Adebo, Paulson

18  Antoine, Malik ............

19 Arcega-Whiteside, JJ ....ccccoeeneee. are-say-guh

20  Okereke, Bobby.. oh-kuh-REE-kee

22 Eboh,Obi....... oh-be ee-bow

23 Murphy, Alameen... al-uh-mean

23 Speights, Trevor. ...SPAITS

25  Pryts,Andrew......... ...PRITZ

31  Branch, Mustafa..... moo-STAWF-uh

32 Alfieri, JO&Y.uuvvrreene alf-ee-AlR-ee

34 Kalambayi, Peter.... ....cal-am-bye-ee

37 Riccitelli, Collin .. rick-eh-tell-ee

40  Anthony Trihn, ... trin

46 Krishnamurthi, Sidhart.....krish-nam-earthy

49 Burik, LEWIS ......coeeerrvveresrrrrerrnnnn. BYURR-IKK

51  Swann, Jovan..... joe-von

52 Toohill, Casey..... two-hill

62  Maihen, Austin.... ....MAY-hen

65  Chaffin, Brian ..... ..CHAIF-inn

71  Fanaika, Brandon... ..fuh-NAY-kuh

76  Dreyer, Jack drier

78 Hattis, HeNnry ........cccenmsesssnecvesreneenn haddis

79  Sarell, Foster...... suh-rell

81  St.Brown, Osiris.

82  Smith, Kaden

91  Schaffer, Thomas




64
17
80
34
44
33

11
32
21
73
10
71
28
75
13
68
35

20
15
66

i
86

19
14
21
21
43
31

49
65
76

97
46
20
62
24

22

87
52

54

Bright, David
Burns, Ryan
Cotton, Eric
Kalambayi, Peter
Palma, Kevin
Tyler, Mike

Alexander, Terrence
Alfieri, Joey
Brandt-Sims, Isaiah
Burkett, Jesse
Chryst, Keller
Fanaika, Brandon
Franklin, Denzel
Hall, AT.

Holder, Alijah
Keller, C.J.

Marx, Daniel
Murphy, Alameen
Okereke, Bobby
Perez, Jordan
Phillips, Harrison
Schultz, Dalton
Simmons, Brandon
Tucker, Casey
Veach, Lane

Arcega-Whiteside, JJ
Bailey, Jake
Barton, Sean
Beall, Charlie
Beecher, Ryan
Branch, Mustafa
Buncom, Frank
Burik, Lewis
Chaffin, Brian
Dreyer, Jack
Edwards, Ben
Irwin, Trenton
Jackson, Dylan
Krishnamurthi, Sidhart
Love, Bryce
Maihen, Austin
Meeks, Quenton
Reid, Justin
Scarlett, Cameron
Snyder, Ben
Toohill, Casey
Tyler, Jay
Williams, Reagan
Wilson, Nick

QB
DE
oLB
ILB
oLB

CB

WR
c
QB
06
FS
or
CB
LS
FB
CB
ILB
ILB
DT
TE
FS
or
oLB

WR
ILB

ILB
ILB
FS
ILB

oT
FS
WR
DE
WR
RB
0G
CB
SS

TE
OLB
WR

0G

0T/0G 6-5

6-5
6-6
6-3
6-2
6-5

5-10

ILB/OLB6-3

5-11
6-4
6-5
6-3
6-0
6-5
6-2
6-3
6-2

5-11
6-3
6-2
6-4
6-6
6-0
6-6
6-6

6-3
6-2
6-3
6-2
6-1
5-11
6-2
5-10
6-2
6-8
6-0
6-2
6-6
5-11
5-10
6-5
6-2
6-1
6-1
6-4
6-4
5-8
6-3
6-3

299
230
262
247
248
236

187

183
304
234
315
202
297
191
214
255
192
234
221
295
242
199
300
233

222
193
233
212
237
218
200
208
288
300
199
205
266
160
196
293
197
204
213
249
246
167
229
285

5th Yorba Linda, Calif. (Mater Dei)
5th Leesburg, Va. (Stone Bridge)
5th Nampa, Idaho (Columbia)
5th Matthews, N.C. (Butler)
5th Pixley, Calif. (Mission Oak)
5th Brecksville, Ohio (Brecksville-Broadview Heights)
Sr. New Orleans, La. (John Curtis Christian)
Sr. Portland, Ore. (Jesuit)
Sr. Wenatchee, Wash. (Wenatchee)
Sr. St. Augustine, Fla. (Bartram Trail)
Sr. Palo Alto, Calif. (Palo Alto)
Sr. Pleasant Grove, Utah (Pleasant Grove)
Sr. Smyrna, Ga. (Pace)
Sr. Glendale, Ariz. (Brophy)
Sr. Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside)
Sr. Scottsdale, Ariz. (Brophy)
Sr. Trabuco Canyon, Calif. (Mission Viejo)
Sr. Fort Washington, Md. (Friendly)
Sr. Santa Ana, Calif. (Foothill)
Sr. Carlshad, Calif. (Carlshad)
Sr. Omaha, Neb. (Millard West)
Sr. South Jordan, Utah (Bingham)
Sr. Mansfield, Texas (Timberview)
Sr. Gilbert, Ariz. (Hamilton)
Sr. Chandler, Ariz. (Perry)
Jr. Inman, S.C. (Dorman)
Jr. Solana Beach, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian)
Jr. North Salt Lake, Utah (Woods Cross)
Jr. Newport Coast, Calif. (St. Margaret’s Episcopal)
Jr. Fresno, Calif. (San Joaquin Memorial)
Jr. Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue)
Jr. San Diego, Calif. (St. Augustine)
Jr. Chicago, Ill. (Saint Ignatius)
Jr. Harrisburg, N.C. (Charlotte Christian)
Jr. San Mateo, Calif. (Junipero Serra)
Jr. Jacksonville, Fla. (Trinity Christian)
Jr. Valencia, Calif. (Hart)
Jr. Maryville, Tenn. (Maryville)
Jr. Saratoga, Calif. (Harker)
Jr. Wake Forest, N.C. (Wake Forest)
Jr. Dove Canyon, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic)
Jr. San Diego, Calif. (Del Norte)
Jr. Prairieville, La. (Dutchtown)
Jr. Portland, Ore. (Central Catholic)
Jr. Crystal Bay, Nev. (Incline)
Jr. San Diego, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic)
Jr. Gretna, La. (Isidore Newman)
Jr. Jackson, Ohio (Jackson)
Jr. Milton, Ga. (Milton)

17
89
24
58
51
88
18
34
23
i
7
25
85
37
15
84
42
90
79
81
56
50

19

Antoine, Malik
Butler, Treyjohn
Costello, K.J.
Eboh, Obi

Fox, Jordan
Hamilton, Devery
Harrington, Scooter
Hattis, Henry
Herbig, Nate
Maddox, Dorian
McNitzky, Richard
Parson, J.J.
Peek, Bo

Powell, Dylan
Pryts, Andrew
Riccitelli, Collin
Richardson, Jack
Robinson, Curtis
Schaffer, Thomas
Schwartz, Harry
Smith, Kaden
Speights, Trevor
Stewart, Donald
Swann, Jovan
Toner, Jet

Trinh, Anthony
Williams, Michael

Adebo, Paulson
Atkins, Ryan
Bohning, Hannes
Boles, Dylan
Dalman, Drew
Fisk, Tucker
Head, Stuart
Heimuli, Houston
Johnson, Ryan
Keck, Thunder
Little, Walker
Lund, Sione
McCombs, Kyle
McGrath, Joe
Mills, Davis
Parkinson, Colby
Phillips, Caleb
Reid, Gabe
Sarell, Foster

St. Brown, Osiris
Sweeney, Will
Wade-Perry, Dalyn
Wedington, Connor
Williams, Noah

CB
ss
QB
CB

oLB

06/C

QB
oLB
DE
WR
TE
RB
WR
DE

OLB
DT

CB
WR
FB
DE

TE
FS
FB
DE
OLB

CB

5-11
5-11
6-5
6-2
6-3
6-7
6-5
6-6
6-4
5-10
6-1
5-10
6-3
6-3
6-1
6-0
6-5
6-3
6-7
6-0
6-5
5-11
6-4
6-2
6-3
6-2
6-2

6-1
6-2
6-2
6-4
6-3
6-4
6-4
5-11
6-4
6-3
6-7
6-1
6-5
6-2
6-4
6-7
6-5
6-2
6-7
6-2
6-2
6-4

WR/RB 6-0

6-0

189
199
217
195
223
301
247
301
339
199
216
180
290
284
212
191
189
232
212
191
250
204
190
263
200
235
280

185
195
220
255
269
269
199
237
259
205
304
254
230
195
222
229
205
230
309
183
235
332
190
175

So.
So.

So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.

So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.

Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

Class Roster

Baton Rouge, La. (University Laboratory)
Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Etiwanda)

. Coto de Caza, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic)
Southlake, Texas (Carroll)

Plainfield, N.J. (St. Peter’s)

Ellicott City, Md. (Gilman)

Riverside, Conn. (Greenwich)

Rio Rancho, N.M. (Cleveland)

Kalaheo, Hawaii (Saint Louis)

Bowie, Md. (Gilman)

San Antonio, Texas (MacArthur)

Chandler, Ariz. (Hamilton)

Tampa, Fla. (Plant)

New London, Mo. (Hannibal)

Hermitage, Pa. (Hermitage)

San Marcos, Calif. (Carlsbad)

Salinas, Calif. (Palma)

Irvine, Calif. (Mater Dei)

Vienna, Austria (Lake Forest Academy [IIL])
Los Angeles, Calif. (Brentwood)

Flower Mound, Texas (Marcus)

McAllen, Texas (Memorial)

Hillside, N.J. (Paramus Catholic)
Greenwood, Ind. (Center Grove)

Honolulu, Hawaii (Punahou)

Duluth, Ga. (Pace)

Fort Worth, Texas (All Saints’ Episcopal)

Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield)
Ormond Beach, Fla. (Father Lopez)
Larchmont, N.Y. (Rye Country Day)

Adel, lowa (Van Meter)

Salinas, Calif. (Palma)

Davis, Calif. (Davis Senior)
Woodstock, Ga. (Etowah)

Woods Cross, Utah (Bountiful)
Axis, Ala. (St. Paul’s Episcopal)
Northfield, N.H. (Hotchkiss [Conn.])
Houston, Texas (Episcopal)
Holladay, Utah (Brighton)

Laguna Beach, Calif. (St. John Bosco)
San Antonio, Texas (Alamo Heights)
Duluth, Ga. (Greater Atlanta Christian)
Simi Valley, Calif. (Oaks Christian)
Encinitas, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian)
American Fork, Utah (Timpview)
Graham, Wash. (Graham-Kapowsin)
Brea, Calif. (Mater Dei)

Larkspur, Calif. (St. Ignatius)
Englewood, N.J. (Pope John XXIII)
Lake Tapps, Wash. (Sumner)
Phoenix, Ariz. (Brophy)

Stanford :



17
10

18
15

20
22
28
23
25

35

24
34

21
19

4%

11

89
81

87
80
82
88
85
84

73
65
51

55

71
62
54
63

64

75
77
76
74
78
7
79

14
27

37
26

68
69
56

Position Roster

Burns, Ryan QB 65
Chryst, Keller QB 65
Costello, K.J. QB 65
Richardson, Jack QB 65
Mills, Davis QB 64
Love, Bryce RB 5-10
Scarlett, Cameron RB 6-1
Maddox, Dorian RB 5-10
Speights, Trevor RB 5-11
Lund, Sione RB 61
Marx, Daniel FB 62
Williams, Reagan FB 63
Bohning, Hannes FB  6-2
Heimuli, Houston FB 5-11
Wedington, Connor ~ WR/RB 6-0
Brandt-Sims, Isaiah WR 5-11
Arcega-Whiteside,JJ  WR 6-3
Irwin, Trenton WR 6-2
Krishnamurthi, Sidhart WR  5-11
Tyler, Jay WR 5-8
Schwartz, Harry WR 6-0
Stewart, Donald WR 64
Atkins, Ryan WR  6-2
St. Brown, Osiris WR 6-2
Schultz, Dalton TE 66
Snyder, Ben TE 64
Harrington, Scooter ~ TE  6-5
Smith, Kaden TE 65
Fisk, Tucker TE 64
McCombs, Kyle TE 65
Parkinson, Colby TE 67
Burkett, Jesse C 64
Chaffin, Brian C 62
Dalman, Drew C 63
Powell, Dylan 0G/C 6-3
Fanaika, Brandon 0G 63
Maihen, Austin 0G 65
Wilson, Nick 0G 63
Herbig, Nate 0G 64
Bright, David 0T/0G 6-5
Hall, AT. 0T 65
Tucker, Casey oT 66
Dreyer, Jack oT 68
Hamilton, Devery oT 67
Hattis, Henry 0T 66
Little, Walker 0T 67
Sarell, Foster 0T 67
Bailey, Jake P 62
Beall, Charlie P 62
Riccitelli, Collin K 60
Toner, Jet K 63
Keller, C.J. IS 63
McNitzky, Richard LS 61
Sweeney, Will LS 62

+ Stanford

230
234
217
189
222

196
213
199
204
254

255
229
220
237

190

183
222
205
160
167
191
190
195
183

242
249
247
250
269
230
229

304
288
269

284

315
293
285
339

299

297
300
300
301
301
304
309

193
212

191
200

214
216
235

5th
Sr.
So.
So.

Jr.
Jr.
So.
So.
Fr.

Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.

Fr.

Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
So.
Fr.
Fr.

Sr.
Jr.
So.
So.
Fr.

Fr.

Sr.
Jr.
Fr.

So.

Jr.
Jr.
So.

5th

Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
So.
Fr.

Jr.
Jr.

So.
So.

Sr.
So.
Fr.

Leesburg, Va. (Stone Bridge
Palo Alto, Calif. (Palo Alto

Salinas, Calif. (Palma
Duluth, Ga. (Greater Atlanta Christian

)
)
Coto de Caza, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic)
)
)

Wake Forest, N.C. (Wake Forest)
Portland, Ore. (Central Catholic)
Bowie, Md. (Gilman)

McAllen, Texas (Memorial)
Holladay, Utah (Brighton)

Trabuco Canyon, Calif. (Mission Viejo)
Jackson, Ohio (Jackson)

Larchmont, N.Y. (Rye Country Day)
Woods Cross, Utah (Bountiful)

Lake Tapps, Wash. (Sumner)

Wenatchee, Wash. (Wenatchee)
Inman, S.C. (Dorman)

Valencia, Calif. (Hart)

Saratoga, Calif. (Harker)

Gretna, La. (Isidore Newman)

Los Angeles, Calif. (Brentwood)
Hillside, N.J. (Paramus Catholic)
Ormond Beach, Fla. (Father Lopez)
Brea, Calif. (Mater Dei)

South Jordan, Utah (Bingham)
Crystal Bay, Nev. (Incline)

Riverside, Conn. (Greenwich)

Flower Mound, Texas (Marcus)

Davis, Calif. (Davis Senior)

Laguna Beach, Calif. (St. John Bosco)
Simi Valley, Calif. (Oaks Christian)

St. Augustine, Fla. (Bartram Trail)
Harrisburg, N.C. (Charlotte Christian)
Salinas, Calif. (Palma)

New London, Mo. (Hannibal)

Pleasant Grove, Utah (Pleasant Grove)

Dove Canyon, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic)

Milton, Ga. (Milton)
Kalaheo, Hawaii (Saint Louis)

Yorba Linda, Calif. (Mater Dei)

Glendale, Ariz. (Brophy)

Gilbert, Ariz. (Hamilton)

San Mateo, Calif. (Junipero Serra)
Ellicott City, Md. (Gilman)

Rio Rancho, N.M. (Cleveland)
Houston, Texas (Episcopal)
Graham, Wash. (Graham-Kapowsin)

Solana Beach, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian)

Newport Coast, Calif. (St. Margaret’s Episcopal)

San Marcos, Calif. (Carlsbad)
Honolulu, Hawaii (Punahou)

Scottsdale, Ariz. (Brophy)
San Antonio, Texas (MacArthur)
Larkspur, Calif. (St. Ignatius)

80
97
91
51
58
23

66
9
57
50

44
20
15
27
83
31
49

32

34
33
86
52
10
21
40
i
42
90

11
13

24
22
26
17
19

28

25
18

37

Cotton, Eric
Jackson, Dylan
Schaffer, Thomas
Swann, Jovan
Boles, Dylan
Johnson, Ryan

Phillips, Harrison
Peek, Bo
Williams, Michael
Wade-Perry, Dalyn

Palma, Kevin
Okereke, Bobby
Perez, Jordan
Barton, Sean
Beecher, Ryan
Branch, Mustafa
Burik, Lewis

Alfieri, Joey

Kalambayi, Peter
Tyler, Mike
Veach, Lane
Toohill, Casey
Fox, Jordan
Robinson, Curtis
Trinh, Anthony
Keck, Thunder
Phillips, Caleb
Reid, Gabe

Alexander, Terrence
Holder, Alijah
Murphy, Alameen
Meeks, Quenton
Antoine, Malik
Eboh, Obi

Parson, J.J.

Adebo, Paulson
Williams, Noah

Franklin, Denzel
Simmons, Brandon
Buncom, Frank
Edwards, Ben
Pryts, Andrew
Head, Stuart

Reid, Justin
Butler, Treyjohn
McGrath, Joe

DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE

DT
DT
DT
DT

ILB
ILB
ILB
ILB
ILB
ILB
ILB

66
66
67
62
64
64

6-4
6-3
6-2
6-4

6-2
6-3
6-2
6-3
6-1
5-11
5-10

ILB/OLB6-3

OLB
OLB
OLB
OLB
OLB
OLB
OLB
OLB
OLB
OLB

CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB
CB

FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS

SS
SS

6-3
6-5
6-6
6-4
6-3
6-3
6-2
6-3
6-5
6-2

5-10
6-2
5-11
6-2
5-11
6-2
5-10
6-1
6-0

6-0
6-0
6-2
6-0
6-1
6-4

6-1
511

262
266
212
263
255
259

295
290
280
332

248
234
21
233
237
218
208

241

247
236
233
246
223
232
235
205
205
230

187
191
192
197
189
195
180
185
175

202
199
200
199
212
199

204
199

SS 62 1%

5th
Jr.
So.
So.
Fr.
Fr.

Sr.
So.
So.
Fr.

5th
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

Sr.

5th
5th
Sr.
Jr.
So.
So.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
So.
So.
Fr.
Fr.

Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.

Jr.
So.
Fr.

Nampa, Idaho (Columbia

Maryville, Tenn. (Maryville

Vienna, Austria (Lake Forest Academy [IIL.]
Greenwood, Ind. (Center Grove

Adel, lowa (Van Meter]

Axis, Ala. (St. Paul’s Episcopal

Omaha, Neb. (Millard West)

Tampa, Fla. (Plant)

Fort Worth, Texas (All Saints’ Episcopal)
Englewood, N.J. (Pope John XXIII)

Pixley, Calif. (Mission Oak)

Santa Ana, Calif. (Foothill)

Carlshad, Calif. (Carlshad)

North Salt Lake, Utah (Woods Cross)
Fresno, Calif. (San Joaquin Memorial)
Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue)

Chicago, Ill. (Saint Ignatius)

Portland, Ore. (Jesuit)

Matthews, N.C. (Butler,

Brecksville, Ohio (Brecksville-Broadview Heights

)
)
Chandler, Ariz. (Perry)

San Diego, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic)
Plainfield, N.J. (St. Peter’s)

Irvine, Calif. (Mater Dei)
Duluth, Ga. (Pace)
Northfield, N.H. (Hotchkiss [Conn.])
Encinitas, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian)
American Fork, Utah (Timpview)

New Orleans, La. (John Curtis Christian)
Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside)

Fort Washington, Md. (Friendly)

San Diego, Calif. (Del Norte)

Baton Rouge, La. (University Laboratory)
Southlake, Texas (Carroll)

Chandler, Ariz. (Hamilton)

Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield)

Phoenix, Ariz. (Brophy)

Smyrna, Ga. (Pace)

Mansfield, Texas (Timberview)

San Diego, Calif. (St. Augustine)
Jacksonville, Fla. (Trinity Christian)
Hermitage, Pa. (Hermitage)
Woodstock, Ga. (Etowah)
Prairieville, La. (Dutchtown)

Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Etiwanda)
San Antonio, Texas (Alamo Heights)



23

75
68
i
86
26
19

64
44
10
13
35
20
15
14
27
83

76

46
62
24
52

37
18
21
11
51
88
85
84
42
81
56

80

73

9
89

28
54
40
18
15

63
26

80

49

51

58

w B oo

Johnson, Ryan

Hall, AT.
Keller, C.J.
Tucker, Casey
Veach, Lane
Parson, J.J.
Williams, Noah

Bright, David
Palma, Kevin
Chryst, Keller
Holder, Alijah
Marx, Daniel
Okereke, Bobby
Perez, Jordan
Bailey, Jake
Beall, Charlie
Beecher, Ryan
Buncom, Frank
Dreyer, Jack
Irwin, Trenton

Krishnamurthi, Sidhart

Maihen, Austin
Meeks, Quenton
Toohill, Casey
Butler, Treyjohn
Costello, K.J.
Riccitelli, Collin
Richardson, Jack
Robinson, Curtis
Schwartz, Harry
Dalman, Drew
Fisk, Tucker
McCombs, Kyle
Parkinson, Colby
Phillips, Caleb
St. Brown, Osiris
Sweeney, Will

Harrington, Scooter

Burkett, Jesse
Edwards, Ben
Peek, Bo
Atkins, Ryan

Franklin, Denzel
Wilson, Nick
Trinh, Anthony
Head, Stuart
Mills, Davis

Herbig, Nate
Toner, Jet

Cotton, Eric

Burik, Lewis
Swann, Jovan
Boles, Dylan
Alexander, Terrence
Reid, Justin

Tyler, Jay
Antoine, Malik

DE

oT

LS

oT
OLB
CB

CB

ILB
QB
CB
FB
ILB
ILB

P
P
ILB
FS
or

WR
WR
06
CB

oLB
ss

QB

QB
OLB
WR

TE
TE
TE
OLB
WR
LS

TE

FS
DT
WR

FS
0G

OLB
FS

QB

0G

DE
ILB
DE
DE
CB
SS

WR
CB

64

6-5
6-3
6-6
6-6
5-10
6-0

0T/0G 6-5

6-2
6-5
6-2
6-2
6-3
6-2
6-2
6-2
6-1
6-2
6-8
6-2
5-11
6-5
6-2
6-4
5-11
6-5
6-0
6-5
6-3
6-0
6-3
6-4
6-5
6-7
6-5
6-2
6-2

6-5

64
60
63
62

60
6-3
6-2
64
64

64
63

6-6

5-10

6-2

64

5-10

6-1

5-8
511

259

297
214
300
233
180
175

299
248
234
191
255
234
221
193
212
237
200
300
205
160
293
197
246
199
217
191
189
232
191
269
269
230
229
205
183
235

247

304
199
290
195

202
285
235
199
222

339
200

262

208

263

187
204
167
189

Fr.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.

5th
5th
Sr.
Sr.

Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.

So.
So.
So.
So.
Fr.
Fr.

Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.

Sr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.

Sr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.

So.
So.

5th

Jr.

So.

Fr.

Jr.

Jr.
So.

Axis, Ala. (St. Paul’s Episcopal)

Glendale, Ariz. (Brophy)
Scottsdale, Ariz. (Brophy)
Gilbert, Ariz. (Hamilton)
Chandler, Ariz. (Perry)
Chandler, Ariz. (Hamilton)
Phoenix, Ariz. (Brophy)

Yorba Linda, Calif. (Mater Dei)

Pixley, Calif. (Mission Oak)

Palo Alto, Calif. (Palo Alto)

Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside)

Trabuco Canyon, Calif. (Mission Viejo)
Santa Ana, Calif. (Foothill)

Carlshad, Calif. (Carlshad)

Solana Beach, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian)

Newport Coast, Calif. (St. Margaret’s Episcopal)

Fresno, Calif. (San Joaquin Memorial)
San Diego, Calif. (St. Augustine)

San Mateo, Calif. (Junipero Serra)
Valencia, Calif. (Hart)

Saratoga, Calif. (Harker)

Dove Canyon, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic)

San Diego, Calif. (Del Norte)
San Diego, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic)
Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Etiwanda)

. Coto de Caza, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic)

San Marcos, Calif. (Carlsbad)
Salinas, Calif. (Palma)

Irvine, Calif. (Mater Dei)

Los Angeles, Calif. (Brentwood)
Salinas, Calif. (Palma)

Davis, Calif. (Davis Senior)

Laguna Beach, Calif. (St. John Bosco)
Simi Valley, Calif. (Oaks Christian)
Encinitas, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian)
Brea, Calif. (Mater Dei)

Larkspur, Calif. (St. Ignatius)

Riverside, Conn. (Greenwich)

St. Augustine, Fla. (Bartram Trail)
Jacksonville, Fla. (Trinity Christian)
Tampa, Fla. (Plant)

Ormond Beach, Fla. (Father Lopez)

Smyrna, Ga. (Pace)

Milton, Ga. (Milton)

Duluth, Ga. (Pace)

Woodstock, Ga. (Etowah)

Duluth, Ga. (Greater Atlanta Christian)

Kalaheo, Hawaii (Saint Louis)
Honolulu, Hawaii (Punahou)

Nampa, Idaho (Columbia)

Chicago, Ill. (Saint Ignatius)
Greenwood, Ind. (Center Grove)

Adel, lowa (Van Meter)

New Orleans, La. (John Curtis Christian)
Prairieville, La. (Dutchtown)

Gretna, La. (Isidore Newman)
Baton Rouge, La. (University Laboratory)

74
28

55
66
87
i
10
50
78
24
34
65
20
33
32
22
25
19
97
22
69
82
23
57
17
7
37
71
21
34
25
90
17
21

31
79

91

Murphy, Alameen
Hamilton, Devery
Maddox, Dorian

Powell, Dylan
Phillips, Harrison
Snyder, Ben
Keck, Thunder

Fox, Jordan
Stewart, Donald
Wade-Perry, Dalyn

Hattis, Henry
Bohning, Hannes

Kalambayi, Peter
Chaffin, Brian
Love, Bryce

Tyler, Mike
Williams, Reagan

Alfieri, Joey
Scarlett, Cameron

Pryts, Andrew
Arcega-Whiteside, JJ
Jackson, Dylan

Simmons, Brandon
Eboh, Obi
McNitzky, Richard
Smith, Kaden
Speights, Trevor
Williams, Michael
Adebo, Paulson
Little, Walker
McGrath, Joe

Fanaika, Brandon
Schultz, Dalton
Barton, Sean
Heimuli, Houston
Lund, Sione
Reid, Gabe

Burns, Ryan
Brandt-Sims, Isaiah
Branch, Mustafa
Sarell, Foster

Wedington, Connor

Schaffer, Thomas

CB
oT
RB

511
6-7
5-10

0G/C 6-3

DT
TE
OLB
OLB
WR
DT
oT
FB
OLB
C
RB
OLB
FB
RB

FS

WR

0G

TE

ILB

FB

RB

OLB

QB
WR

ILB
oT

DE

64
64
63
63
64
64
66
6-2
63
6-2

510

6-5
6-3

ILB/OLB6-3

6-1

6-1

6-3

6-6

6-0
6-2
6-1
6-5
5-11
6-2
6-1
6-7
6-2

6-3
6-6
6-3
5-11
6-1
6-2

6-5

511

511
6-7

WR/RB 6-0

6-7

192
301
199

284

295

249

205

223
190
332

301

220

247
288
196

236
229

213

212

222

266

199
195
216
250
204
280
185
304
195

315
242
233
237
254
230

230
183
218
309
190

212

Sr.
So.
So.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
So.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
5th
Jr.
Jr.

5th
Jr.

=

Sr.
Jr.

So.

Jr.

Jr.

Sr.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

5th
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.

Geographical Roster

Fort Washington, Md. (Friendly)
Ellicott City, Md. (Gilman)

Bowie, Md. (Gilman)

New London, Mo. (Hannibal)
Omaha, Neb. (Millard West)
Crystal Bay, Nev. (Incline)
Northfield, N.H. (Hotchkiss [Conn.])
Plainfield, N.J. (St. Peter’s)
Hillside, N.J. (Paramus Catholic)
Englewood, N.J. (Pope John XXIII)
Rio Rancho, N.M. (Cleveland)
Larchmont, N.Y. (Rye Country Day)
Matthews, N.C. (Butler)

Harrisburg, N.C. (Charlotte Christian)
Wake Forest, N.C. (Wake Forest)

Brecksville, Ohio (Brecksville-Broadview Heights)

Jackson, Ohio (Jackson)

Portland, Ore. (Jesuit)
Portland, Ore. (Central Catholic)

Hermitage, Pa. (Hermitage)
Inman, S.C. (Dorman)
Maryville, Tenn. (Maryville)

Mansfield, Texas (Timberview)
Southlake, Texas (Carroll)

San Antonio, Texas (MacArthur)

Flower Mound, Texas (Marcus)

McAllen, Texas (Memorial)

Fort Worth, Texas (All Saints’ Episcopal)
Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield)

Houston, Texas (Episcopal)

San Antonio, Texas (Alamo Heights)

Pleasant Grove, Utah (Pleasant Grove)
South Jordan, Utah (Bingham)

North Salt Lake, Utah (Woods Cross)
Woods Cross, Utah (Bountiful)
Holladay, Utah (Brighton)

American Fork, Utah (Timpview)

Leesburg, Va. (Stone Bridge)
Wenatchee, Wash. (Wenatchee)
Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue)

Graham, Wash. (Graham-Kapowsin)

Lake Tapps, Wash. (Sumner)

Vienna, Austria (Lake Forest Academy [IIL])

Stanford



Academic Majors Roster

64  Bright, David 0T/0G 6-5 299 5th Biomechanical Engineering 3 Antoine, Malik CB 5-11 189 So. Undeclared
6  Butler, Treyjohn SS 511 199 So. Undeclared
80  Cotton, Eric DE 6-6 262 5th Civil Engineering 3 Costello, K.J. QB 65 217 So. Undeclared
22 Eboh, Obi CB 62 195 So. Undeclared
34 Kalambayi, Peter OLB 6-3 247 5th Communication 10  Fox, Jordan OLB 6-3 223 So. Undeclared
11 Alexander, Terrence CB 5-10 187 Sr. Communication 74 Hamilton, Devery OT 67 301 So. Undeclared
2 Simmons, Brandon FS 60 199 Sr. Communication 80  Harrington, Scooter TE 65 247 So. Undeclared
78  Hattis, Henry 0T 66 301 So. Undeclared
21 Brandt-Sims, Isaiah WR 5-11 183 Sr. Computer Science 63 Herbig, Nate 0G 6-4 339 So. Undeclared
28  Maddox, Dorian RB 5-10 199 So. Undeclared
46 Krishnamurthi, Sidhart WR 5-11 160 Jr. Economics 69  McNitzky, Richard LS 61 216 So. Undeclared
26 Parson, J.J. CB 5-10 180 So. Undeclared
27  Beall, Charlie P 62 212 U History 99  Peek, Bo DT 6-3 290 So. Undeclared
43 Beecher, Ryan ILB 61 237 Jr. History 55 Powell, Dylan 0G/C 6-3 284 So. Undeclared
25 Pryts, Andrew FS 6-1 212 So. Undeclared
5 Buncom, Frank FS 62 200 Jr. Human Biology 37 Riccitelli, Collin K 60 191 So. Undeclared
20  Love, Bryce RB 510 196 Jr. Human Biology 18  Richardson, Jack QB 65 189 So. Undeclared
21 Robinson, Curtis OLB 6-3 232 So. Undeclared
19  Arcega-Whiteside,JJ  WR 6-3 222 Jr. International Relations 91  Schaffer, Thomas DE 6-7 272 So. Undeclared
27  Barton, Sean ILB 6-3 233 Jr International Relations 11 Schwartz, Harry WR 6-0 191 So. Undeclared
82  Smith, Kaden TE 65 250 So. Undeclared
87  Snyder, Ben TE 6-4 249 Ur. Mechanical Engineering 23 Speights, Trevor RB 5-11 204 So. Undeclared
54 Wilson, Nick 0G 6-3 285 Jr Mechanical Engineering 8 Stewart, Donald WR 6-4 190 So. Undeclared
51  Swann, Jovan DE 6-2 263 So. Undeclared
17 Burns,Ryan QB 65 230 5th Media Studies 26 Toner, Jet K 63 200 So. Undeclared
40  Trinh, Anthony OLB 62 235 So. Undeclared
33 Tyler, Mike OLB 6-5 236 5th Mgmt. Science and Engineering 57 Williams, Michael DT 62 280 So. Undeclared
32 Alfieri, Joey ILB/OLB6-3 241 Sr. Mgmt. Science and Engineering 17 Adebo, Paulson (B 6-1 185 Fr. Undeclared
20  Okereke, Bobby ILB 63 234 Sr. Mgmt. Science and Engineering 89  Atkins, Ryan WR 62 195 Fr. Undeclared
49 Burik, Lewis ILB 5-10 208 Jr. Mgmt. Science and Engineering 24 Bohning, Hannes FB 62 220 Fr. Undeclared
8 Reid, Justin SS 61 204 Jr. Mgmt. Science and Engineering 58  Boles, Dylan DE 64 255 Fr. Undeclared
51  Dalman, Drew C 63 269 Fr. Undeclared
77 Tucker, Casey OT 66 300 Sr. Philosophy 88  Fisk, Tucker TE 6-4 269 Fr. Undeclared
18  Head, Stuart FS 64 199 Fr. Undeclared
97  Jackson, Dylan DE 66 266 Jr Political Science 34 Heimuli, Houston FB 5-11 237 Fr. Undeclared
52 Toohill, Casey OLB 64 246 Jr. Political Science 23 Johnson, Ryan DE 64 259 Fr. Undeclared
77 Keck, Thunder OLB 6-3 205 Fr. Undeclared
31  Branch, Mustafa ILB 5-11 218 Jr. Product Design 72 Little, Walker OT 67 304 Fr. Undeclared
25  Lund, Sione RB 6-1 254 Fr. Undeclared
4 Tyler, Jay WR 5-8 167 Jr. Psychology 85  McCombs, Kyle TE 65 230 Fr. Undeclared
6  Williams, Reagan FB 63 229 Jr Psychology 37 McGrath, Joe SS 62 195 Fr. Undeclared
15  Mills, Davis QB 64 222 Fr. Undeclared
35 Marx, Daniel FB 62 255 Sr. Public Policy 84  Parkinson, Colby TE 67 229 Fr. Undeclared
42 Phillips, Caleb OLB 65 205 Fr. Undeclared
10 Chryst, Keller QB 65 234 Sr. Science, Tech. and Society 90 Reid, Gabe OLB 6-2 230 Fr. Undeclared
71  Fanaika, Brandon 0G 6-3 315 Sr Science, Tech. and Society 79  Sarell, Foster OT 67 309 Fr. Undeclared
75 Hall,AT. 0T 65 297 Sr Science, Tech. and Society 81  St.Brown, Osiris WR 6-2 183 Fr. Undeclared
13 Holder, Alijah CB 62 191 Sr Science, Tech. and Society 56 Sweeney, Will LS 62 235 Fr. Undeclared
4 Murphy, Alameen CB 5-11 192 Sr. Science, Tech. and Society 50  Wade-Perry, Dalyn DT 64 332 Fr. Undeclared
15 Perez, Jordan ILB 62 221 Sr. Science, Tech. and Society 5 Wedington, Connor  WR/RB 6-0 190 Fr. Undeclared
66  Phillips, Harrison DT 64 295 Sr. Science, Tech. and Society « Sociology 19 Williams, Noah (B 6-0 175 Fr. Undeclared
9 Schultz, Dalton TE 66 242 Sr. Science, Tech. and Society
86  Veach,Lane OLB 6-6 233 Sr. Science, Tech. and Society
14 Bailey, Jake P 62 193 Jr Science, Tech. and Society
65  Chaffin, Brian C 62 288 Jr Science, Tech. and Society
76  Dreyer, Jack OT 68 300 Jr. Science, Tech. and Society
9  Edwards, Ben FS 60 199 Jr. Science, Tech. and Society
2 Irwin, Trenton WR 6-2 205 Jr. Science, Tech. and Society
62 Maihen, Austin 0G 6-5 293 Jr Science, Tech. and Society
22 Scarlett, Cameron RB 6-1 213 Jr Science, Tech. and Society
24 Meeks, Quenton CB 62 197 Jr. Sociology
44 Palma, Kevin ILB 62 248 5th Sustainable Design and Construction
73 Burkett, Jesse C 64 304 Sr Symbolic Systems « Japanese
68  Keller, C.J. LS 6-3 214 Sr Symbolic Systems
28  Franklin, Denzel FS 60 202 Sr. Urban Studies

« Stanford
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2017 Statistics

Date Opponent Score Att. Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
Aug 27, 201 vs Rice W 62-7 33101 All games 4-2 2-0 1-2 1-0
* Sep 09, 201 at #6 USC L 24-42 77614 Conference 3-1 2-0 1-1 0-0
Sep 16, 201 at San Diego State L 17-20 43040 Non-Conference  1-1 0-0 0-1 1-0
* Sep 23, 201 UCLA W 58-34 48042
* Sep 30, 201 ARIZONA STATE W 34-24 44422 Team Statistics STAN OPP
* Oct 07,201 at #20 Utah W 23-20 45991 FIRST DOWNS 107 137
Rushing 50 58
Rushing g att gainloss net avg td Ig avg/g Passing 43 68
Love, Bryce 6 118 1275 35 124010.5 75206.7 Penalty 14 11
Scarlett, Cameron 6 33 186 4 182 55 6 62 30.3 RUSHING YARDAGE 1563 1092
Costello, K.J. 4 5 59 0 5911.8 2 25 14.8 Rushing Attempts 1983 229
Wedington, Connor 6 2 52 0 5226.0 0 43 8.7 Average Per Rush 8.1 4.8
Maddox, Dorian 6 8 29 0 29 36 0 9 438 Average Per Game 260.5 182.0
Bailey, Jake 6 1 17 0 17170 0 17 238 TDs Rushing 18 8
Burns, Ryan 4 5 17 8 918 0 8 22 PASSING YARDAGE 1130 1511
Speights, Trevor 3 2 2 1 105 0 2 03 Comp-Att-Int 90-158-2  128-204-9
Total 6 193 1680 117 1563 8.1 18 75260.5 Average Per Pass 7.2 7.4
Opponents 6 229 1264 172 1092 4.8 8 52182.0 Average Per Catch 12.6 11.8
Average Per Game 188.3 251.8
Passing g efficcomp-att-int pct yds td |Ig avg/g TDs Passing 8 10
Chryst, Keller 5120.07 46-89-2 51.7 615 4 56123.0 TOTAL OFFENSE 2693 2603
Costello, K.J. 4140.92 39-62-0 62.9 458 3 401145 Average Per Play 7.7 6.0
Burns, Ryan 4186.97 5-7-0 714 57 1 33 14.2 Average Per Game 448.8 433.8
Total 6131.22 90-158-2 57.0 1130 8 56188.3 KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 17-402 11-191
Opponents 6132.32 128-204-9 62.7 1511 10 49251.8 PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 11-79 9-36
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 9-56 2-22
Receiving g no. yds avg td |Ig avg/g FUMBLES-LOST 7-3 10-3
Irwin, Trenton 6 18 213 11.8 1 30 355 PENALTIES-Yards 44-338 44-414
Wedington, Connor 6 15 142 95 0 33 23.7 PUNTS-AVG 23-44.6 22-42.5
Schultz, Dalton 6 14 154 11.0 2 31 257 TIME OF POSSESSION/G 28:16 31:44
Arcega-Whiteside, J 4 13 192 14.8 2 40 48.0 3RD-DOWN Conversions 28/67 39/85
Smith, Kaden 6 10 179 179 1 54 29.8 4TH-DOWN Conversions 2/4 2/6
Stewart, Donald 6 6 81 135 0 41 135
Parkinson, Colby 6 4 54 135 2 24 9.0 Interceptions no. yds avg td Ig
Love, Bryce 6 4 19 48 0 12 3.2 Reid, Justin 5 102 0 1
Scarlett, Cameron 6 3 86 28.7 0 56 14.3 Holder, Alijah 1 3232 0 0 32
Harrington, Scooter 4 3 10 33 0 6 25 Meeks, Quenton 1 11.0 0 11
Total 6 90 1130 126 8 56188.3 Edwards, Ben 1 0 0.0 0 10
Opponents 6 128 1511 11.8 10 49251.8 Swann, Jovan 1 220 0 2
Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Ig blk Punting no. yds avg Ig tb fc i2050+ blk
Toner, Jet 12-13923 0-0 56 55 22 00 46 O Bailey, Jake 2310244661 1 610 7 O
PAT Punt Returns no. yds avg td g
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass |dxp saf pts Tyler, Jay 9 70 78 0 18
Toner, Jet -12-13|26-26 - - - - - 62 Irwin, Trenton 1 770 0 7
Love, Bryce 9 - - - - - - - b4 Wedington, Connor 1 220 0 2
Scarlett, Cameron 6 - - - - - - - 36 Total 11 79 72 0 18
Parkinson, Colby 2 - - - - - - - 12 Opponents 9 36 40 0 12
Costello, K.J. 2 - - - - - - - 12
Arcega-Whiteside,J 2 - - - - - - - 12 Kick Returns no. yds avg td Ig
Schultz, Dalton 2 - - - - - - - 12 Scarlett, Cameron 14 357255 0 46
Chryst, Keller 1 - - - - - - - b6 Maddox, Dorian 2 50250 0 27
Smith, Kaden 1 - - - - - - - 6 Smith, Kaden 1 550 0 O
Irwin, Trenton 1 - - - - - - - b6 Total 17 402236 0 46
Total 26 12-13|26-26 - - - - -218 Opponents 11 191174 0 29
Opponents 18 7-11 |18-18 - - - - -147
All Purpose g rush rev pr kr ir total avg/g
Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th _OT Total Love, Bryce 61240 19 0 0 0 1259209.8
Stanford 44 78 41 55 0 218 Scarlett, Cam 6 182 86 0357 0 625104.2
Opponents 27 51 20 49 0 147 Irwin, Trenton 6 0 213 7 0 0 220 36.7
Wedington,C 6 52 142 2 0 0 196 327
Arcega-White 4 0 192 0 0 0 192 48.0
Smith, Kaden 6 0 179 0 -5 0 174 29.0
Schultz, Dalto 6 0 154 0 0 0 154 257
Stewart, Dona 6 0 81 0O O O 81 135
Maddox, Dori 6 29 0 0 50 0 79 132
Tyler, Jay 6 0 0 70 0 0 70 117
Total 6 1563 1130 79 402 56 3230538.3
Opponents 6 1092 1511 36 191 22 2852475.3

Stanford



2017 Statistics

## Defensive Leaders ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds| brup gbh  rcv-yds ff kick] saf

66 Phillips, Harrison 14 33 47 4.0-17 2.5-13 . . 4 1 1

8 Reid, Justin 24 17 41 2.5-6 . 5-1 3 1

20 Okereke, Bobby 21 16 37 2.0-11 2.0-11 3

15 Perez, Jordan 12 19 31 . 1

24 Meeks, Quenton 16 12 28 . . 1-11 1 )

34 Kalambayi, Peter 14 10 24 2.5-14 2.0-12 . 1 1 .

13 Holder, Alijah 14 9 23 2.0-5 1-32 3 3

2 Simmons, Brandon 14 7 21 . . . 1 . 1

80 Cotton, Eric 7 13 20 3.0-21 2.0-20 2

33 Tyler, Mike 8 9 17 2.0-19 2.0-19 . 2

9 Edwards, Ben 5 11 16 . 1-10 1

3 Antoine, Malik 8 7 15 0.5-5 . 1 .

32 Alfieri, Joey 7 8 15 1.5-7 1.0-7 1 .

4 Murphy, Alameen 9 5 14 1.0-1 . 1-0

21 Robinson, Curtis 8 6 14 1.5-13 . 1 .

27 Barton, Sean 8 6 14 1.0-8 1.0-8 1

97 Jackson, Dylan 3 11 14 1.5-6 0.5-3 .

5 Buncom, Frank 6 8 14 . . 1 . .

52 Toohill, Casey 4 5 9 2.0-11 1.0-9 . 1 1-0

44 Palma, Kevin 2 5 7 1.0-1 1.0-1 . 1 . 1-0

51 Swann, Jovan 2 4 6 1.0-3 1-2 . 2

10 Fox, Jordan 4 1 5 1.0-7

28 Franklin, Denzel 2 3 5

40 Trinh, Anthony 2 1 3

57 Williams, Mike . 3 3 . .

11 Alexander, Terrance 2 . 2 1.0-2 1

31 Branch, Mustafa . 2 2

2A Brandt-Sims, Isaiah 1 . 1

49 Burik, Lewis 1 1

22 Eboh, Obi . 1 1

OH Stewart, Donald 1 1

6 Butler, Treyjohn 1 1

43 Beecher, Ryan 1 1

35 Marx, Daniel 1 . 1

86 Veach, Lane . 1 1

69 McNitzky, Richard 1 . 1 . . . . . . . .
Total 222| 234 456 31-157 15-103 9-56 15 18 3-0 6 1
Opponents 185 174 359 27-104 8-60 2-22| 24 10 3-0 2

Stanford °



2017 Statistics

Stanford Passing Game-by-Game (as of Oct 08, 2017)

All games
#1J Chryst,K Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
Rice 14 24 0 58.3 253 2 56 1-9 174.38
usc 15 28 0 53.6 172 2 39 2-12 128.74
San Diego State 9 20 2 45.0 72 0 17 4-31 55.24
UCLA 1 3 0 33.3 12 0 12 0-0 66.93
Utah 7 14 0 50.0 106 0 54 0-0 113.60
TOTALS 46 89 2 51.7 615 4 56 7-52 120.07
#0C Costello,K Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
Rice 5 9 0 55.6 80 0 28 0-0 130.22
UCLA 13 19 0 68.4 123 2 22 0-0 157.54
Arizona State 15 24 0 62.5 173 1 40 0-0 136.80
Utah 6 10 0 60.0 82 0 25 0-0 128.88
TOTALS 39 62 0 62.9 458 3 40 0-0 140.92
#1G Burns,R Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
Rice 2 4 0 50.0 36 1 33 1-8 208.10
San Diego State 1 1 0 100.0 8 0 8 0-0 167.20
UCLA 2 2 0 100.0 13 0 7 0-0 154.60
TOTALS 5 7 0 71.4 57 1 33 1-8 186.97
Stanford Rushing/Receiving Game-by-Game (as of Oct 08, 2017)
All games
RUSHING No-Yds/TD RICE USC SDSU UCLA ASU UTAH
Love,B 118-1240/9 13-180/ 17-160/ 13-184/ 30-263/ 25-301/ 20-152/
Scarlett,C 33-182/6 8-59/3 6-14/0 3-5/0 8-86/3 5-13/0 3-5/0
Costello,K 5-59/2 1-25/1 DNP  DNP 2-15/1 - 2-19/0
Wedington,C 2-52/0 - - 1-9/0  1-43/0 - -
Maddox,D 8-29/0  8-29/0 - - - - -
Bailey,J 1-17/0 = = = = 1-17/0 =
Burns,R 5-9/0 3-4/0 DNP - 1-2/0  1-3/0  DNP
Speights, T 2-1/0 DNP DNP 1-2/0 1--1/0 DNP -
Chryst,K 14--4/1 2--2/0 3--4/0 4--26/0 1-5/0 DNP  4-23/1
TEAM 5--22/0 1--8/0 DNP DNP  1--8/0 1--3/0 2--3/0
RECEIVING No-Yds/TD RICE USC SDSU UCLA ASU UTAH
Irwin,T 18-213/1 2-43/0 2-21/0 6-49/0 3-33/1 3-23/0 2-44/0
A.-Whiteside,JJ 13-192/2 DNP 4-67/1 - 5-62/0 4-63/1 DNP
Smith,K 10-179/1 4-55/1 2-25/0 - 1-20/0 1-22/0 2-57/0
Schultz,D 14-154/2 2-41/0 2-71 1-16/0 3-15/1 3-46/0 3-29/0
Wedington,C 15-142/0 6-82/0 3-29/0 1-8/0 2-9/0 2-5/0 1-9/0
Scarlett,C 3-86/0  1-56/0 1-23/0 - 1-7/0 - -
Stewart,D 6-81/0  2-46/0 - - - 2-14/0 2-21/0
Parkinson,C 4-54/2 3-40/2 - - - - 1-14/0
Love,B 4-19/0 - - 1-3/0  1-2/0 - 2-14/0
Harrington,S 3-10/0 1-6/0 1-0/0 1-4/0 DNP - DNP

© Stanford



Stanford Total Tackles Game-by-Game (as of Oct 08, 2017)

All games
Total Tackles UA-A  Total RICE USC SDSU UCLA ASU UTAH
Phillips,H 14-33 47 3-2 5-6 3-8 1-4 0-9 2-4
Reid,J 24-17 41  2-1 4-3 6-0 5-4 2-7 5-2
Okereke,B 21-16 37 - 6-2 9-0 2-6 2-5 2-3
Perez,J 12-19 31 3-1 0-2 2-3 2-4 2-6 3-3
Meeks,Q 16-12 28 - 5-1 3-4 4-3 1-3 3-1
Kalambayi,P 14-10 24 5-0 2-0 2-5 1-0 0-5 4-0
Holder,A 14-9 23 0-1 1-2 3-1 5-2 1-2 4-1
Simmons,B 14-7 21 1-0 5-1 2-1 3-2 3-3 -
Cotton,E 7-13 20 1-0 1-0 2-7 - 0-6 3-0
Tyler,M 8-9 17 DNP 3-3 4-0 - 1-3 0-3
Edwards,B 5-11 16 0-1 1-1 - 1-3 1-5 2-1
Antoine,M 8-7 15 22 - 0-1 1-2 2-1 3-1
Alfieri,J 7-8 15 1-0 - 2-0 - 3-6 1-2
Buncom,F 6-8 14 0-2 3-1 1-0 - 1-3 1-2
Barton,S 8-6 14 4-2 2-2 2-2 DNP DNP DNP
Murphy,A 9-5 14 - - 1-1 6-1 1-3 1-0
Jackson,D 3-11 14 - 1-1 1-3 - 0-7 1-0
Robinson,C 8-6 14 0-2 3-2 1-0 2-0 1-0 1-2
Toohill,C 4-5 9 22 0-1 1-0 0-1 1-1 -
Palma,K 2-5 7 - 1-1 1-0 0-2 0-1 0-1
Swann,J 2-4 6 1-1 0-1 - - 0-2 1-0
Franklin,D 2-3 5 1-0 - - 1-2 0-1 -
Fox,J 4-1 5 30 DNP DNP 0-1 DNP 1-0
Williams,M 0-3 3 - 0-2 DNP - 0-1 -
Trinh,A 2-1 3 21 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Alexander,T 2-0 2 20 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Branch,M 0-2 2 02 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Marx,D 1-0 1 - - - 1-0 - -
Beecher,R 1-0 1 1-0 - - - - -
Burik,L 0-1 1 0-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Butler,T 1-0 1 - - 1-0 - - -
Stewart,D 1-0 1 - - 1-0 - - -
Eboh,O 0-1 1 - - - 0-1 - -
Brandt-Sims,| 1-0 1 - DNP  DNP - 1-0 -
Veach,L 0-1 1 0-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
McNitzky,R 1-0 1 - - - 1-0 - -
Stanford Sacks Game-by-Game (as of Oct 08, 2017)
All games
SACKS UA-A Total RICE USC SDSU UCLA ASU UTAH
Phillips,H 1-3 25 - - 052 1.0-5 1.0-6 -
Cotton,E 12 20 - - 15-16 - 054 -
Tyler,M 2-0 2.0 DNP - 1.0-7 - 1.0-12 -
Okereke,B 2-0 2.0 = = 1.0-2 > = 1.0-9
Kalambayi,P 2-0 2.0 1.0-1 - - - 1.0-11
Palma,K 1-0 1.0 - 1.0-1 - - - -
Alfieri,J 1-0 1.0 - - 1.07 - -
Toohill,C 1-0 1.0 - - 1.09 - - -
Barton,S 1-0 1.0 1.0-8 - DNP DNP DNP
Jackson,D 0-1 0.5 = = = 0.5-3 =

u Stanford
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2017 Participation

## PLAYER GP-GS RICE USC SDSU UCLA ASU UTAH
11 A.-Whiteside,JJ 4/3 XXX START START START

11 Alexander,T 1/- XXX
32 Alfieri,J 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
3 Antoine,M 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
14 Bailey,J 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
27 Barton,S 3/3 START START START
43 Beecher,R 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
31 Branch,M 1/- XXX
2A Brandt-Sims,| 4/- XXX XXX XXX XXX
64 Bright,D 6/6 START START START START START START
5 Buncom,F 6/4 XXX START XXX START START START
49 Burik,L 1/- XXX
73 Burkett,J 6/6 START START START START START START
1G Burns,R 4/- XXX XXX XXX XXX
6 Butler, T 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
65 Chaffin,B 5/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
1J Chryst,K 5/5 START START START START START
0C Costello,K 4/1 XXX XXX START XXX
80 Cotton,E 6/6 START START START START START START
22 Eboh,O 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
9 Edwards,B 6/2 XXX XXX XXX XXX START START
71 Fanaika,B 6/3 START START XXX XXX START XXX
10 Fox,J 3/- XXX XXX XXX
28 Franklin,D 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
75 Hall, AT 5/4 XXX START START START START
74 Hamilton,D 5/2 START START XXX XXX XXX
8J Harrington,S 4/2 XXX START START XXX

78 Hattis,H 1/- XXX
63 Herbig,N 5/5 START START START START START
13 Holder,A 6/5 START START START START XXX START
0B Irwin,T 6/5 START XXX START START START START
97 Jackson,D 6/2 START XXX START XXX XXX XXX
34 Kalambayi,P 6/6 START START START START START START
68 Keller,CJ 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
46 Krishnamurthi,S 1/- XXX
72 Little,W 6/4 XXX XXX START START START START
2J Love,B 6/6 START START START START START START
2H Maddox,D 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
62 Maihen,A 1/- XXX
35 Marx,D 6/2 START START XXX XXX XXX XXX
69 McNitzky,R 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
24 Meeks,Q 6/6 START START START START START START
4 Murphy,A 6/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX
20 Okereke,B 6/6 START START START START START START
44 Palma,K 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
84 Parkinson,C 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
26 Parson,JJ 1/- XXX
15 Perez,J 6/3 XXX XXX XXX START START START
66 Phillips,H 6/6 START START START START START START
55 Powell,D 1/- XXX
25 Pryts,A 1/- XXX
8 Reid,J 6/6 START START START START START START
1H Richardson,J 1/- XXX
21 Robinson,C 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
79 Sarell,F 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
2B Scarlett,C 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
91 Schaffer, T 1/- XXX
0l Schultz,D 6/6 START START START START START START
1A Schwartz,H 1/- XXX
2 Simmons,B 6/4 START START START START XXX XXX
82 Smith,K 6/2 XXX XXX XXX START XXX START
87 Snyder,B 1/- XXX
2C Speights,T 3/- XXX XXX XXX
OH Stewart,D 6/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX  START
51 Swann,J 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
2F Toner,J 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
52 Toohill,C 6/1 START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
40 Trinh,A 1/- XXX
0D Tyler,J 6/1 START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
33 Tyler,M 5/5 START START START START START
86 Veach,L 1/- XXX
0E Wedington,C 6/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX
57 Williams,M 5/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
OF Williams,R 4/- XXX XXX XXX XXX

54 Wilson,N 6/1 XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX
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2017 Game-by-Game Starters

Offense WR TE LT LG C RG RT TE WR QB RB FB TE/WR
vs. Rice Tyler Schultz Bright Herbig Burkett Fanaika ~ Hamilton - Irwin Chryst Love Marx
at USC - Schultz Bright Herbig Burkett Fanaika ~ Hamilton  Harrington - Chryst Love Marx Wilson
at San Diego State  Arcega-Whiteside Schultz Little Bright Burkett Herbig Hall Harrington Irwin Chryst Love - -
UCLA Arcega-Whiteside Schultz Little Bright Burkett Herbig Hall Smith Irwin Chryst Love -
Arizona State Arcega-Whiteside Schultz Little Fanaika Burkett Bright Hall - Irwin Costello Love - Wedington
atUtah - Schultz Little Bright Burkett Herbig Hall Smith Irwin Chryst Love - Stewart
Oregon
at Oregon State
at Washington State
Washington
Cal
Notre Dame
Defense DE DT DT DE OLB ILB ILB OLB CB CB FS SS NB
vs. Rice Cotton Phillips - Jackson  Kalambayi  Okereke Barton Toohill Holder Meeks Reid Simmons -
at USC Cotton Phillips - - Kalambayi ~ Okereke Barton Tyler Holder Meeks Buncom  Simmons Reid
at San Diego State Cotton Phillips - Jackson  Kalambayi ~ Okereke Barton Tyler Holder Meeks Reid Simmons -
UCLA Cotton Phillips - - Kalambayi  Okereke Perez Tyler Holder Meeks Buncom  Simmons Reid
Arizona State Cotton Phillips - - Kalambayi ~ Okereke Perez Tyler Murphy Meeks Buncom  Edwards Reid
atUtah Cotton Phillips - - Kalambayi ~ Okereke Perez Tyler Holder Meeks Buncom  Edwards Reid
Oregon
at Oregon State
at Washington State
Washington
Cal Start Chart
Notre Dame
2017 Career Consecutive
No. Name GP-GS Starts Starts
Special Teams PK KO P HLD LS ss e TR > J 4
vs. Rice Toner Bailey Bailey Bailey  McNitzky  Keller 32 Alfieri, Joey 6-0 18 0
atusc Toner Bailey Bailey Bailey  McNitzky  Keller 19 Arcega-Whiteside, J.J. 43 5 0
at San Diego State Toner Bailey Bailey Bailey  McNitzky  Keller 21 Sean Barton 33 3 0
UCLA Toner Bailey Bailey Bailey  McNitzky  Keller 64 Bright, David 6-6 16 10
Arizona State Toner Bailey Bailey Bailey  McNitzky  Keller 5 Buncom, Frank 6-4 5 3
at Utah Toner Bailey Bailey Bailey  McNitzky  Keller B Burkett, Jesse 6-6 19 19
Oregon 17 Burns, Ryan 5-0 7 0
at Oregon State 10 Chryst, Keller 55 11 1
at Washington State 3 Costello, KJ. 41 1 0
Washington 80 Cotton, Eric 6-6 10 6
Cal 9 Edwards, Ben 6-2 5 2
Notre Dame 71 Fanaika, Brandon 6-3 8 0
75 Hall, A.T. 5-4 17 4
74 Hamilton, Devery 5-2 2 0
80 Harrington, Scooter 4-2 2 0
63 Herbig, Nate 55 11 1
13 Holder, Alijah 6-5 18 1
2 Irwin, Trent 6-5 21 4
97 Jackson, Dylan 6-5 9 0
34 Kalambayi, Peter 6-6 33 3
I/ Little, Walker 4-4 4 4
20 Love, Bryce 6-6 8 7
35 Marx, Daniel 6-2 3 0
24 Meeks, Quenton 6-6 25 14
23 Murphy, Alameen 6-1 14 0
20 Okereke, Bobby 6-6 19 19
44 Palma, Kevin 6-0 27 0
15 Perez, Jordan 6-3 3 3
66 Phillips, Harrison 6-6 19 17
8 Reid, Justin 6-6 17 13
9 Schultz, Dalton 6-6 24 13
2 Simmons, Brandon 6-4 4 0
82 Smith, Kaden 6-2 2 1
52 Toohill, Casey 6-1 1 0
i Tucker, Casey 0-0 21 0
4 Tyler, Jay 6-1 1 0
3 Tyler, Mike 6-5 5 5
5 Wedington, Connor 6-1 1 1
54 Wilson, Nick 6-1 1 0
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Stanford Among NCAA Leaders

National  Conference Conference
Statistic ELLS Rank National Leader Leader
3rd Down Conversion Pct (129 ranked) 498 0.418 TCU 0.583 | Washington 0.514
3rd Down Conversion Pct Defense (129 ranked) 11111 0.459 Michigan 0.183 | Oregon 0.245
4th Down Conversion Pct (127 ranked) 66 |7 0.500 Alabama 1.000 | Arizona 0.833
Michigan 1.000
Miami (FL) 1.000
4th Down Conversion Pct Defense (127 ranked) 18 4 0.333 6 teams tied 0.000 |Arizona St. 0.167
Blocked Kicks (29 ranked) 294 1 Hawaii 4 Oregon St. 2
Utah St. 4 Utah 2
Arizona St. 2
Blocked Kicks Allowed (128 ranked) 111 0 57 teams tied 0 4 teams tied 0
Blocked Punts (3 ranked) Utah St. 4 Colorado 1
Washington 1
Arizona St. 1
Blocked Punts Allowed (125 ranked) 11 0 100 teams tied 0 9 teams tied 0
Completion Percentage (129 ranked) 86 |11 0.570 Oklahoma 0.760 | Washington St. 0.718
Defensive TDs (13 ranked) Utah St. 4 Washington St. 3
Texas 4
Duke 4
Fewest Penalties (129 ranked) 110 |8 44 Georgia St. 16 Arizona St. 19
Fewest Penalties Per Game (129 ranked) 98 (8 7.33 Air Force 3.60 Arizona St. 3.80
Fewest Penalty Yards (129 ranked) 886 338 Georgia St. 126 Arizona St. 187
Fewest Penalty Yards Per Game (129 ranked) 69 |6 56.33 South Carolina 28.17 | Arizona St. 37.40
First Downs Defense (129 ranked) 117 |10 137 Georgia Tech 54 Utah 79
First Downs Offense (128 ranked) 78 |10 107 Louisville 169 Washington St. 153
Fumbles Lost (129 ranked) 342 3 5 teams tied 0 Colorado 2
Fumbles Recovered (112 ranked) 6510 3 Bowling Green 1 Washington St. 7
Kickoff Return Defense (129 ranked) 191 17.36 Florida 0.00 Stanford 17.36
Kickoff Returns (129 ranked) 353 23.65 Wyoming 35.11 | Arizona 26.63
Net Punting (129 ranked) 13 |2 42.13 Utah 44.75 |Utah 44.75
Passes Had Intercepted (129 ranked) 11 2 4 teams tied 0 Arizona St. 2
Stanford 2
Passes Intercepted (122 ranked) 61 9 South Fla. 14 Utah 9
Stanford 9
Southern California | 9
Passing Offense (129 ranked) 97 | 11 188.3 UCLA 435.8 | UCLA 435.8
Passing Yards Allowed (129 ranked) 100 |8 251.8 Air Force 124.2 | Washington St. 146.3
Passing Yards per Completion (129 ranked) 59 |4 12.56 Navy 29.44 |UCLA 13.53
Punt Return Defense (129 ranked) 315 4.00 Miami (FL) -4.00 Utah -1.00
Punt Returns (129 ranked) 62 |6 7.18 Washington 28.73 | Washington 28.73
Red Zone Defense (128 ranked) 106 | 10 0.900 Troy 0.571 | Southern California | 0.680
Red Zone Offense (129 ranked) 7 0.962 6 teams tied 1.000 | Arizona St. 1.000
Rushing Defense (129 ranked) 90 |9 182.0 Alabama
733 Washington 785
Rushing Offense (129 ranked) 14 |2 260.5 Navy 414.2 | Arizona 321.8
Sacks Allowed (129 ranked) 28 |3 1.33 Army West Point 0.00 Washington 1.00
Arizona 1.00
Scoring Defense (129 ranked) 556 245 Penn St. 9.0 Washington 10.2
Scoring Offense (129 ranked) 336 36.3 UCF 475 Oregon 43.0
Washington 43.0
Tackles for Loss Allowed (129 ranked) 25(2 4.67 Army West Point 2.67 Arizona 4.20
Team Passing Efficiency (129 ranked) 769 131.22 Oklahoma 217.24 | Washington 165.21
Team Passing Efficiency Defense (129 ranked) 8310 132.32 South Fla. 89.20 |Utah 99.64
Team Sacks (129 ranked) 37 |6 2.50 Oregon 4.00 Oregon 4.00
Team Tackles for Loss (129 ranked) 95 |9 5.2 Northern III. 9.6 Oregon 8.2
Washington St. 8.2
Time of Possession (129 ranked) 96 | 10 28:16 Georgia Tech 36:39 | Utah 33:09
Total Defense (129 ranked) 1018 433.8 Michigan 213.0 | Washington 228.8
Total Offense (129 ranked) 42 |6 448.8 Oklahoma 587.0 |UCLA 550.8
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Stanford Among NCAA Leaders

National Conference Conference
Statistic Rank Rank National Leader Leader
All Purpose (200 ranked) Bryce Love 3 1 209.83 | Rashaad Penny, San Diego St. |220.83 | Bryce Love, Stanford 209.83
Cameron Scarlett 81 " 104.17
Blocked Kicks (1 ranked) 8 players tied 2
Combined Kick Returns (199 ranked) Cameron Scarlett 17 3 357 Michael Walker, Boston College | 626 Ashtyn Davis, California 510
Jay Tyler 195 19 70
Completion Percentage (117 ranked) Keller Chryst 113 11 0.517 | Baker Mayfield, Oklahoma 0.746 | Tyler Huntley, Utah 0.733
Completions Per Game (100 ranked) Josh Rosen, UCLA 31.80 |Josh Rosen, UCLA 31.80
Field Goal Percentage (107 ranked) Jet Toner 7 2 0.923 |5 players tied 1.000 | Matt Gay, Utah 0.941
Field Goals Per Game (128 ranked) Jet Toner 7 2 2.00 Matt Gay, Utah 3.20 Matt Gay, Utah 3.20
Forced Fumbles (76 ranked) Alijah Holder 3 1 0.50 Eric Banks, UTSA 0.75 Alijah Holder, Stanford 0.50
Justin Hollins, Oregon 0.50
Fumbles Recovered (35 ranked) Alameen Murphy 35 6 1 4 players tied 3 5 players tied 2
Kevin Palma 35 6 1
Casey Toohill 35 6 1
Interceptions Per Game (119 ranked) Justin Reid 2 1 0.8 Deshon Elliott, Texas 1.0 Justin Reid, Stanford 0.8
Kickoff Return TDs (7 ranked) 6 players tied 2 Tony Brooks-James, Oregon 1
Kickoff Returns (108 ranked) Cameron Scarlett 33 4 255 Tyler Hall, Wyoming 44.0 Tyrell Johnson, Arizona 28.7
Passes Defended (50 ranked) Justin Reid 33 4 1.3 Mazzi Wilkins, South Fla. 2.0 Isaiah Oliver, Colorado 1.7
Mike Hughes, UCF 2.0 Arrion Springs, Oregon 1.7
Passing Efficiency (117 ranked) Keller Chryst 90 10 120.1 | Baker Mayfield, Oklahoma 214.1 | Justin Herbert, Oregon 172.9
Passing TDs (102 ranked) Keller Chryst 102 11 4 Luke Falk, Washington St. 19 Luke Falk, Washington St. 19
Passing Yards (130 ranked) Keller Chryst 115 12 615 Josh Rosen, UCLA 2,135 |Josh Rosen, UCLA 2,135
Passing Yards Per Game (130 ranked) Keller Chryst 112 1 123.0 | Josh Rosen, UCLA 427.0 | Josh Rosen, UCLA 427.0
Passing Yards per Completion (117 ranked) Keller Chryst 34 4 13.37 | Jesse Ertz, Kansas St. 16.91 | Justin Herbert, Oregon 14.70
Points Responsible For (186 ranked) Jet Toner 63 10 62 Lamar Jackson, Louisville 126 Luke Falk, Washington St. 114
Bryce Love 84 14 54 Mason Rudolph, Oklahoma St. | 126
Cameron Scarlett 186 31 36
Points Responsible For Per Game (195 ranked) | Jet Toner 85 12 10.3 Mason Rudolph, Oklahoma St. | 25.2 Josh Rosen, UCLA 21.6
Bryce Love 111 16 9.0
Punt Return TDs (4 ranked) Dante Pettis, Washington 3 Dante Pettis, Washington 3
Punt Returns (62 ranked) Jay Tyler 34 4 7.8 Dante Pettis, Washington 31.8 Dante Pettis, Washington 31.8
Punting (105 ranked) Jake Bailey 20 2 44.6 | Johnny Townsend, Florida 48.8 Reid Budrovich, Southern California | 45.0
Receiving TDs (133 ranked) JJ Arcega-Whiteside | 133 14 2 David Sills, West Virginia 9 Darren Andrews, UCLA 7
Colby Parkinson 133 14 2 Tavares Martin, Jr., Washington St. | 7
Dalton Schultz 133 14 2
Receiving Yards (200 ranked) Steve Ishmael, Syracuse 729 Darren Carrington, Utah 584
Receiving Yards Per Game (199 ranked) John Ursua, Hawaii 130.6 |Darren Carrington, Utah 116.8
Receptions Per Game (197 ranked) Steve Ishmael, Syracuse 9.3 Darren Andrews, UCLA 8.0
Rush Yards Per Carry (177 ranked) Bryce Love 1 1 10.51 | Bryce Love, Stanford 10.51 | Bryce Love, Stanford 10.51
Rushing TDs (123 ranked) Bryce Love 4 2 9 Kerryon Johnson, Auburn 12 Royce Freeman, Oregon 10
Cameron Scarlett 28 7 6
Rushing Yards (200 ranked) Bryce Love 1 1 1,240 |Bryce Love, Stanford 1,240 |Bryce Love, Stanford 1,240
Rushing Yards Per Game (199 ranked) Bryce Love 1 1 206.7 | Bryce Love, Stanford 206.7 | Bryce Love, Stanford 206.7
Sacks (87 ranked) Sutton Smith, Northern III. 1.40 4 players tied 0.75
Scoring (200 ranked) Jet Toner 16 3 10.3 | Taquon Marshall, Georgia Tech | 13.5 Matt Gay, Utah 12.8
Bryce Love 33 7 9.0
Cameron Scarlett 130 22 6.0
Solo Tackles (57 ranked) Frank Ginda, San Jose St. 8.4 Christian Sam, Arizona St. 6.6
Tackles For Loss (52 ranked) Sutton Smith, Northern Il 29 Hercules Mata'afa, Washington St. | 1.7
Total Interceptions (32 ranked) Justin Reid 1 1 5 4 players tied 5 Justin Reid, Stanford 5
Total Offense (200 ranked) Bryce Love 80 10 206.7 |Josh Rosen, UCLA 431.6 | Josh Rosen, UCLA 431.6
Keller Chryst 130 13 122.2
Total Points Scored (140 ranked) Jet Toner 6 3 62 Kerryon Johnson, Auburn 72 Matt Gay, Utah 64
Bryce Love 17 6 54 Rashaad Penny, San Diego St. | 72 Erik Powell, Washington St. 64
Cameron Scarlett 96 21 36
Total Tackles (143 ranked) Harrison Phillips 94 7 7.8 Frank Ginda, San Jose St. 15.1 Devante Downs, California 10.0
Total Touchdowns (128 ranked) Bryce Love 6 3 9 Kerryon Johnson, Auburn 12 Royce Freeman, Oregon 10
Cameron Scarlett 41 11 6 Rashaad Penny, San Diego St. |12 Myles Gaskin, Washington 10
Yards per Pass Attempt (117 ranked) Keller Chryst 77 9 6.91 Baker Mayfield, Oklahoma 12.20 | Justin Herbert, Oregon 10.03
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2017 Stanford Scoring Drives

Rice
Qtr_Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
Ist 14:08 Parkinson 13 yd pass from Chryst (Toner PAT) 3-75 0:52  STAN7-RICEO
8:13  Scarlett 2 yd run (Toner PAT) 9-45 3:29 STAN 14-RICE O
2:29 Love 10yd run (Toner PAT) 7-66 4:05 STAN 21-RICE O
2nd 13:48 Scarlett 29 yd run (Toner PAT) 4-71 1:12  STAN 28-RICE 0
3:40 Scarlett 1 yd run (Toner PAT) 5-80 2:20  STAN 35-RICE 0
0:00 Toner 40 yd field goal 9-60 3:20 STAN38-RICEO
3rd 10:00 Parkinson 3 yd pass from Chryst (Toner PAT) 5-78 2:25 STAN45-RICE 0
3:24  Smith 3 yd pass from Burns (Toner PAT) 5-49 2:26  STAN 52-RICE 0
4th 11:41 Toner 34 yd field goal 8-53 3:54  STAN55-RICE 0
1:52  Costello 25 yd run (Toner PAT) 9-65 4:27 STAN62-RICE7
usc
Qtr_Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
Ist 4:49 Love 75yd run (Toner PAT) 1-75 0:12  STANT-USC7
2nd 13:02 Schultz 1yd pass from Chryst (Toner PAT) 5-54 2:19 STAN 14-USC 14
2:43  Toner 36 yd field goal 7-41 311 STAN17-USC21
4th  6:41 Arcega-Whiteside 3 yd pass from Chryst (Toner PAT) ~ 7-74 2:55 STAN 24-USC 35

San Diego State
Qtr_Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
2nd 12:38 Love 51yd run (Toner PAT) 3-63 1:20  STANT7-SDSU 3
3rd 4:51 Toner 20 yd field goal 871  3:42 STAN 10-SDSU 13
4th 14:51 Love 53 yd run (Toner PAT) 4-65 1:51 STAN 17-SDSU 13
UCLA
Qtr_Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
Ist 12:17 Toner 34yd field goal 7-35  2:43  UCLAO-STAN3
0:53  Toner 32 yd field goal 53 1:47  UCLA3-STAN6
3:35 Scarlett 2 yd run (Toner PAT) 7-80  2:57 UCLA13-STAN13
0:55 Costello 9 yd run (Toner PAT) 5-62  1:54 UCLA13-STAN 20
0:00 Toner 39 yd field goal 48 0:35 UCLA13-STAN23
3rd  8:26 Irwin 15yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT) 6-92  3:24 UCLA20-STAN 30
1:59  Scarlett 1yd run (Toner PAT) 842 4:43 UCLA20-STAN 37
4th 852 Schultz 3 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT) 12-72 6:18 UCLA27-STAN 44
5:58  Love 69 yd run (Toner PAT) 2-70 0:56 UCLA 34-STAN 51
2:25 Scarlett 4 yd run (Toner PAT) 4-712 2:05 UCLA34-STANS58
Arizona State
Qtr_Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
Ist 13:27 Love61yd run (Toner PAT) 4-75 1:33  STANT-ASUO
2nd 13:22 Love 43 yd run (Toner PAT) 2-39 0:44  STAN 14-ASU 3
4:11  Arcega-Whiteside 12 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT) 6-75 3:14 STAN 21-ASU 10
0:00 Toner 21yd field goal 8-61 1:33  STAN 24-ASU 17
3rd 6:46 Love 59 yd run (Toner PAT) 5-78 2:17 STAN 31-ASU 17
4th  2:26  Toner 22 yd field goal 1171 5:36 STAN 34-ASU 24
Utah
Qtr_Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
Ist 11:19 Toner 21yd field goal 7-71 341 STAN3-UTAHO
2nd 9:35 Chryst 7 yd run (Toner PAT) 5-71 2:22 STAN 10-UTAH 7
0:06 Toner 46 yd field goal 11-62  2:48 STAN 13-UTAH 10
3rd 11:26 Toner 29 yd field goal 43 1:36 STAN 16-UTAH 10
4th 12:02 Love 68 yd run (Toner PAT) 2-74 0:55 STAN 23-UTAH 13
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2017 Opponent Scoring Drives

Rice
Qtr_Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
4th  6:19 Walker 23 yd run (Fox PAT) 12-80  5:17  STANS5-RICE7
usc
Qtr_Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
Ist 5:01 Mitchell 4 yd pass from Darnold (McGrath PAT) 13-80 537  STANOQ-USC7
0:31  Jones 1yd run (McGrath PAT) 9-80 4:18  STAN7-USC 14
2nd 11:42 Burnett 22 yd pass from Darnold (McGrath PAT) 3-75 1:20 STAN 14-USC21
0:48 Burnett 25 yd pass from Darnold (McGrath PAT) 5-75 1:55 STAN 17-USC 28
4th  9:42  Mitchell 11 yd pass from Darnold (McGrath PAT) 1290 6:21 STAN17-USC35
4:15  Jones 23 yd run (McGrath PAT) 7-75 2:26  STAN 24-USC 42
San Diego State
Qtr_Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
2nd 14:05 Baron 43 yd field goal 14-58  6:28 STANO0-SDSU3
0:43  Penny 4 yd run (Baron PAT) 3-15 0:31 STAN 7-SDSU 10
3rd 8:33 Baron 36 yd field goal 11-57  6:27 STAN7-SDSU 13
4th  0:54  Wells 8 yd pass from Chapman (Baron PAT) 11-75  5:21 STAN 17-SDSU 20
UCLA
Qtr_Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
Ist 815 Molson 27 yd field goal 4-5 0:57  UCLA3-STAN3
2nd 14:12 Molson 45 yd field goal 6-47 1:41  UCLAG6-STAN 6
11:23 Andrews 12 yd pass from Rosen (Molson PAT) 5-71 0:57 UCLA13-STAN 6
3rd 11:51 Jamabo 3 yd run (Molson) 8-75 3:09 UCLA20-STAN 23
0:19 Lasley 39 yd pass from Rosen (Molson) 6-91 1:34 UCLA 27-STAN 37
4th  6:59 Massington 15yd pass from Rosen (Molson) 10-75  1:53 UCLA 34-STAN 44
Arizona State
Qtr_Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
Ist  0:45 Ruiz32yd field goal 12-84 548  STANT-ASU3
2nd T7:25 Richard 3 yd run (Ruiz PAT) 14-75 557 STAN14-ASU 10
1:33  French-Love 14 yd pass from Harry (Ruiz PAT) 8-75 2:38  STAN 21-ASU 17
4th  8:02 Richard 2 yd run (Ruiz PAT) 10-86  5:08 STAN 31-ASU 24
Utah
Qtr_Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
Ist 6:00 Moss2yd run (Gay PAT) 5-50 2:34  STAN 3-UTAH7
2nd 3:00 Gay 30 yd field goal 11-63 6:35 STAN 10-UTAH 10
3rd 3:35 Gay30yd field goal 1562 T7:51 STAN 16-UTAH 13
4th  0:44 Carrington 18 yd pass from Williams (Gay PAT) 11-95  2:51 STAN 23-UTAH 20

Stanford *



2017 Game Recaps

#14/14 Stanford 62, Rice 7
Aug. 26,2017 « Sydney, Australia

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

Stanford (1-0) 21 17 14 10 62

Rice (0-1) 0 0 0 7 7

Qtr Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score

Ist 14:08 STAN - Parkinson 13 yd pass from Chryst (Toner PAT)3-75 0:52  STANT-RICEO
8:13  STAN - Scarlett 2 yd run (Toner) 9-45 3:29 STAN 14-RICEQ
2:29  STAN - Love 10 yd run (Toner) 7-66 4:05 STAN21-RICEO

2nd 13:48 STAN - Scarlett 29 yd run (Toner) 4-71 1:12  STAN 28-RICE 0
3:40 STAN - Scarlett 1 yd run (Toner) 5-80 2:20 STAN 35-RICE0
0:00 STAN - Toner 40 yd field goal 9-60 3:20 STAN38-RICEO

3rd 10:00 STAN - Parkinson 3 yd pass from Chryst (Toner) 5-78 2:25 STAN45-RICE O
3:24  STAN - Smith 3 yd pass from Burns (Toner) 5-49 2:26  STAN 52-RICE 0

4th 11:41 STAN-Toner 34 yd field goal 853 354 STAN55-RICEO
6:19 RICE - Walker 23 yd run (Fox PAT) 12-80 5:17 STAN55-RICE 7
1:52  STAN - Costello 25 yd run (Toner) 9-65 4:27 STAN 62-RICE7

Stanford Rice

FIRST DOWNS 27 14

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 36-287 38-146

PASSING YDS (NET) 369 95

Passes Att-Comp-Int 37-21-0 24-10-1

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 73-656 62-241

Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 332 1-12

Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 4-70

Interception Returns-Yards 12 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) 1-59.0 7-48.1

Fumbles-Lost 1-0 31

Penalties-Yards 435 6-45

Possession Time 33:38 26:22

Third-Down Conversions 60f9 50f15

Fourth-Down Conversions 0ofl 00of2

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 11 0-0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-9 2-17

RUSHING
Stanford-Love, Bryce 13-180; Scarlett, Cameron 8-59; Maddox, Dorian 8-29; Costello, K.J. 1-25.
Rice-Stewart 15-71; Walter 3-45; Trammell 1-10; Tyner 4-7; Glaesmann 9-7; Montgomery 1-4.

PASSING
Stanford-Chryst, Keller 14-24-0-253; Costello, K.J. 5-9-0-80; Burns, Ryan 2-4-0-36.
Rice-Glaesmann 7-18-1-69; Tyner 3-6-0-26.

RECEIVING
Stanford-Wedington, Connor 6-82; Smith, Kaden 4-55; Parkinson, Colby 3-40.
Rice-Wells 111 4-19; Stewart 3-41; Esupka 1-19; Walter 1-13; Myers 1-3.

INTERCEPTIONS
Stanford-Swann, Jovan 1-2.

FUMBLES
Stanford-TEAM 1-0.
Rice-Glaesmann 2-0; Tyner 1-1.

SACKS (UA-A)
Stanford-Kalambayi, Peter 1-0; TEAM 1-0.
Rice-Abercrumbia 1-0; Womac 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A)

Stanford-Kalambayi, Peter 5-0; Phillips, Harrison 3-2; Barton, Sean 3-2; Antoine, Malik 2-2; Fox,
Jordan 3-0; Swann, Jovan 2-1; Reid, Justin 2-1; Perez, Jordan 2-1; Trinh, Anthony 2-1.
Rice-Ellerbee 4-6; Banks 3-3; Bickham 5-0; Ibe 4-1; Green 2-2; Clark 1-3; Womac 3-0; Nwakamma
3-0; Uretsky 2-1; Abercrumbia 1-2; Thomas 2-0; Wilkins 2-0; Hanusa 2-0; Ballard 0-2.

Love in Sydney

SYDNEY - Bryce Love proved he could fill in quite nicely as Christian McCaffrey’s replacement
at Stanford, scoring a touchdown and finishing with 180 yard rushing to lead the 14th-ranked
Cardinal to a 62-7 victory over Rice in the Sydney College Football Cup.

Love, installed as the No. 1 player in the backfield after McCaffrey was drafted in the first round by
the Carolina Panthers, had 13 carries, including a 62-yard burst through the Rice line on Stanford’s
opening play from scrimmage. He didn’t play much after the middle of the third quarter.

Cameron Scarlett, a junior who also moved up in the Stanford pecking order, had three
touchdowns, all rushing, and finished with 68 yards on nine carries. He also had one 56-yard pass
reception.

The Cardinal led 38-0 at halftime and scored touchdowns on its first four possessions.

Rice, trailing 55-0, finally broke its scoreless drought with six minutes remaining on running back
Austin Walker’s 23-yard touchdown run.

Quarterback Keller Chryst, who tore the ACL in his right knee in December in the Sun Bowl,
showed no sign of the injury. Chryst finished with 14 completions in 24 attempts for 253 yards and
two touchdowns before Ryan Burns and later K.J. Costello took over with Stanford leading 45-0.
Costello scored the final Stanford touchdown on a 25-yard run.

The Cardinal offense was in strong early-season form, with 656 total yards -- 369 passing and 287
rushing. Also, eight touchdowns, 27 first downs and an average of 9.0 yards per play.

It was Stanford’s second game outside the U.S., and first since 1986 when the Cardinal beat
Arizona, 29-24, in Tokyo.

1 Stanford



2017 Game Recaps

#6/5 USC 42, #14/14 Stanford 24
Sept. 9, 2017 « Los Angeles, Calif.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
Stanford (1-1, 0-1) 7 10 0 7 24
USC (2-0,1-1) 14 14 0 14 42

Qtr Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score

Ist 5:01 USC- Mitchell 4 yd pass from Darnold (McGrath PAT) 13-80  5:37 ~ STAN0-USC7
4:49  STAN - Love 75 yd run (Toner PAT) 1-75 0:12  STANT7-USCT
0:31  USC-Jones 1yd run (McGrath) 9-80 4:18 STANT7-USC 14
2nd 13:02 STAN - Schultz 1 yd pass from Chryst (Toner) 5-54  2:19 STAN 14-USC 14
11:42  USC - Burnett 22 yd pass from Darnold (McGrath) ~ 3-75 1:20 STAN 14-USC21
2:43  STAN - Toner 36 yd field goal 741 3:11 STAN17-USC21

0:48 USC - Burnett 25 yd pass from Darnold (McGrath) ~ 5-75 1:55 STAN 17-USC 28
4th  9:42  USC - Mitchell 11 yd pass from Darnold (McGrath)  12-90  6:21 STAN 17-USC 35
6:41 STAN - Arcega-Whiteside 3 yd pass from Chryst (Toner) 7-74 ~ 2:55 STAN 24-USC 35

4:15 USC- Jones 23 yd run (McGrath) 7-75 2:26  STAN 24-USC 42

Stanford usc
FIRST DOWNS 16 28
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 26-170 48-307
PASSING YDS (NET) 172 316
Passes Att-Comp-Int 28-15-0 26-21-2
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 54-342 T4-623
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 19 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 6-128 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 2-32 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 4-51.2 1-45.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 7-35 8-90
Possession Time 25:25 34:35
Third-Down Conversions 60f12 100f 12
Fourth-Down Conversions 0ofl 00f0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 33 34
Sacks By: Number-Yards 1-1 2-12
RUSHING

Stanford-Love, Bryce 17-160; Scarlett, Cameron 6-14; Chryst, Keller 3-(-4).
USC-Carr, Stephen 11-119; Jones, Ronald 23-116; Malepeai, Vavae 6-49; Ware, Aca’Cedri 3-18.

PASSING
Stanford-Chryst, Keller 15-28-0-172.
USC-Darnold, Sam 21-26-2-316.

RECEIVING

Stanford-Arcega-Whiteside, JJ 4-67; Wedington, Connor 3-29; Smith, Kaden 2-25; Irwin, Trenton
2-21; Schultz, Dalton 2-7; Scarlett, Cameron 1-23; Harrington, Scooter 1-0.

USC-Burnett, Deonta 9-121; Mitchell, Steve 4-94; Petite, Tyler 3-35; Greene, Jalen 2-22.

INTERCEPTIONS
Stanford-Holder, Alijah 1-32; Reid, Justin 1-0.

FUMBLES
Stanford-Smith, Kaden 1-0.

SACKS (UA-A)
Stanford-Palma, Kevin 1-0.
USC-Fatu, Josh 1-0; Nwosu, Uchenna 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A)

Stanford-Phillips, Harrison 5-6; Okereke, Bobby 6-2; Reid, Justin 4-3; Meeks, Quenton 5-1;
Simmons, Brandon 5-1; Tyler, Mike 3-3; Robinson, Curtis 3-2; Buncom, Frank 3-1; Barton, Sean 2-2;
Holder, Alijah 1-2; Kalambayi, Peter 2-0; Palma, Kevin 1-1; Jackson, Dylan 1-1; Edwards, Ben 1-1;
Williams, Mike 0-2; Perez, Jordan 0-2; Cotton, Eric 1-0; Toohill, Casey 0-1; Swann, Jovan 0-1.
USC-Smith, Cameron 3-5; Jones, Jack 6-0; Hawkins, Chris 2-4; Nwosu, Uchenna 3-1; Harris, Ajene
3-1; Gustin, Porter 0-4; Houston, John 2-1; Tell, Marvell 2-1; Green, Rasheem 1-2.

Trojans Down Cardinal

LOS ANGELES - Steven Mitchell and Deontay Burnett caught two touchdown passes apiece from
Sam Darnold, and No. 6 Southern California extended its winning streak to 11 games with a 42-24
victory over No. 14 Stanford.

Darnold went 21 of 26 with 316 yards passing for the Trojans, who snapped their three-game
losing streak in this California private-school rivalry.

Ronald Jones Il rushed for 116 yards and scored a touchdown in his ninth consecutive game,
running the ball for 307 yards and controlling both lines of scrimmage. Turnovers and penalties
by the Trojans kept it fairly close, but freshman Stephen Carr added 119 yards rushing, and Jones
cartwheeled into the end zone with a clinching 23-yard touchdown run with 4:15 to play.

Keller Chryst passed for 172 yards and two touchdowns, while Bryce Love had a 75-yard
touchdown run among his 160 yards rushing for the Cardinal.

After a scoreless third quarter, USC made a 90-yard scoring drive capped by Mitchell’s second
touchdown on a feathery 11-yard touchdown pass by Darnold with 9:42 to play. Stanford stayed
close with JJ Arcega-Whiteside’s touchdown catch with 6:41 to play, but Jones’ incredible second
touchdown run capped a smooth 75-yard drive in USC’s 11th consecutive win at the Coliseum.

Stanford had won eight of its last 11 meetings with USC in a dominant stretch that began with its
historic 2007 upset victory at the Coliseum.

After USC scored 49 points in its season opener, Darnold’s offense again was in fine form from
the start. USC scored four touchdowns on five lengthy drives in the first half, with Darnold hitting
Burnett for two of his three touchdown passes.

USC moved 74 yards on two plays late in the half to take a 28-17 lead on Burnett’s leaping 25-yard
touchdown grab.

Stanford *



2017 Game Recaps

San Diego State 20, #19/19 Stanford 17
Sept. 16,2017 « San Diego, Calif.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

Stanford (1-2) 0 7 3 7 17

San Diego State (3-0) 0 10 3 7 20

Qtr Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score

2nd 14:05 SDSU - Baron 43 yd field goal 14-58  6:28 STAN0-SDSU 3
12:38 STAN - Love 51 yd run (Toner PAT) 3-63 1:20 STAN7-SDSU3
0:43  SDSU - Penny 4 yd run (Baron PAT) 3-15 0:31 STAN7-SDSU 10

3rd 8:33 SDSU - Baron 36 yd field goal 11-57  6:27 STANT7-SDSU 13
4:51 STAN - Toner 20 yd field goal 871  3:42 STAN 10-SDSU 13

4th 14:51 STAN - Love 53 yd run (Toner PAT) 4-65 1:51 STAN 17-SDSU 13

0:54  SDSU - Wells 8 yd pass from Chapman (Baron PAT) 11-75  5:21 STAN 17-SDSU 20

Stanford SDSU
FIRST DOWNS 9 21
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 22-174 49-171
PASSING YDS (NET) 64 187
Passes Att-Comp-Int 20-9-2 29-21-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 42-238 78-358
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 3-25 1-2
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-64 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 222
Punts (Number-Avg) 6-38.7 5-38.4
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 1-0
Penalties-Yards 4-20 7-81
Possession Time 18:46 41:14
Third-Down Conversions 3of1l Tof17
Fourth-Down Conversions 0of0 0of1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 33
Sacks By: Number-Yards 6-38 431
RUSHING

Stanford-Love, Bryce 13-184; Wedington, Connor 1-9; Scarlett, Cameron 3-5; Speights, Trevor 1-2.
San Diego State-Penny 32-175; Washington 8-33.

PASSING
Stanford-Chryst, Keller 8-19-2-56; Burns, Ryan 1-1-0-8.
San Diego State-Chapman 21-29-0-187.

RECEIVING
Stanford-Irwin, Trenton 6-49; Wedington, Connor 1-8; Harrington, Scooter 1-4; Love, Bryce 1-3.

San Diego State-Holder 7-85; Penny 5-31; Wells 3-30; Washington 2-20; Warring 2-11; Bawden 2-10.

INTERCEPTIONS
Stanford-none.
San Diego State-Smith 1-22; Kelly 1-0.

FUMBLES
Stanford-Chryst 1-1.
San Diegot State-Penny 1-0.

SACKS (UA-A)

Stanford-Phillips, Harrison 1-0; Okereke, Bobby 1-0; Cotton, Eric 1-0; Tyler, Mike 1-0;
Alfieri, Joey 1-0; Toohill, Casey 1-0.

San Diego State-Kelly 2-0; Cassidy 0-1; Luke 0-1; Hall 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A)

Stanford-Phillips, Harrison 6-4; Okereke, Bobby 9-0; Cotton, Eric 5-2; Meeks, Quenton 4-3;
Reid, Justin 6-0; Kalambayi, Peter 2-3; Tyler, Mike 4-0; Holder, Alijah 3-1; Perez, Jordan 2-2;
Barton, Sean 2-2; Jackson, Dylan 2-1; Alfieri, Joey 2-0; Simmons, Brandon 2-0;

Murphy, Alameen 1-1.

San Diego State-Smith 4-3; Kelly 5-1; Lomax 2-3; Baldwin 2-3; Lakalaka 2-2; Clay 2-0; Aleki 2-0;
Thompson 1-1; Onyeukwu 1-0; Warring 1-0; Dunn 1-0; Hall 1-0; Morris 1-0; Phillips 1-0.

Aztecs Edge Cardinal

SAN DIEGO - Christian Chapman threw an 8-yard touchdown pass to tight end David Wells with 54
seconds left, capping a wild ending sparked by a darkness delay in San Diego State’s 20-17 victory
over No. 19 Stanford.

Six plays before Wells’ score, the game was delayed nearly 25 minutes when most of the lights
went out at 50-year-old San Diego Stadium.

The game resumed with the Aztecs on the Stanford 42, and San Diego State quickly moved in
for the score. On the winner, Chapman rolled right and found Wells, who slammed into Brandon
Simmons and tumbled into the end zone.

The comeback by San Diego State overshadowed a huge night by Stanford’s Bryce Love. He
gained 184 yards on just 13 carries, including touchdown runs of 53 and 51 yards, plus a 47-yarder
that set up a field goal.

Love’s 53-yard scoring run came on the first play of the fourth quarter, giving Stanford a 17-13
lead.

» Stanford



2017 Game Recaps

Stanford 58, UCLA 34
Sept. 23,2017 « Stanford, Calif.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

UCLA (2-2,0-1) 3 10 14 7 34

Stanford (2-2, 1-1) 6 17 14 21 58

Qtr_Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score

Ist 12:17 STAN - Toner 34 yd field goal 735  2:43  UCLAO-STAN3
8:15 UCLA - Molson 27 yd field goal 4-5 0:57  UCLA3-STAN3
0:53  STAN - Toner 32 yd field goal 5-3 1:47  UCLA3-STAN 6

2nd 14:12 UCLA - Molson 45 yd field goal 6-47 141  UCLAG6-STAN 6
11:23  UCLA - Andrews 12 yd pass from Rosen (Molson PAT)  5-71 0:57  UCLA 13-STAN 6
3:35 STAN - Scarlett 2 yd run (Toner PAT) 7-80  2:57 UCLA13-STAN13
0:55 STAN - Costello 9 yd run (Toner PAT) 562  1:54 UCLA13-STAN20
0:00 STAN - Toner 39 yd field goal 4-8 0:35 UCLA13-STAN 23

3rd 11:51 UCLA - Jamabo 3 yd run (Molson PAT) 875  3:09 UCLA20-STAN23
8:26  STAN - Irwin 15 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT)  6-92  3:24 UCLA20-STAN 30
1:59  STAN - Scarlett 1 yd run (Toner PAT) 842  4:43 UCLA20-STAN 37

0:19 UCLA- Lasley 39 yd pass from Rosen (Molson PAT)  6-91 ~ 1:34 UCLA27-STAN 37
4th  8:52  STAN - Schultz 3 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT) 12-72  6:18 UCLA27-STAN 44
6:59 UCLA - Massington 15 yd pass from Rosen (Molson PAT) 10-75 ~ 1:53 UCLA 34-STAN 44

5:58 STAN - Love 69 yd run (Toner PAT) 2-70 0:56 UCLA 34-STAN 51
2:25 STAN - Scarlett 4 yd run (Toner PAT) 472 2:05 UCLA34-STAN 58

UCLA Stanford
FIRST DOWNS 27 23
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 15-115 45-405
PASSING YDS (NET) 480 148
Passes Att-Comp-Int 60-40-2 24-16-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 75-595 69-553
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 2-10 2-4
Kickoff Returns-Yards 5-90 7-169
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 2-11
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-31.0 3-42.7
Fumbles-Lost 32 2-1
Penalties-Yards 13-132 12-86
Possession Time 23:20 36:40
Third-Down Conversions 30f12 40f11
Fourth-Down Conversions 20f2 1of1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 45 8-8
Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 1-5
RUSHING

UCLA-Jamabo 12-100; Rosen 3-15.
Stanford-Love, Bryce 30-263; Scarlett, Cameron 8-86; Wedington, Connor 1-43; Costello, K.J. 2-15.

PASSING
UCLA-Rosen 40-60-2-480.
Stanford-Costello, K.J. 13-19-0-123; Chryst, Keller 1-3-0-12; Burns, Ryan 2-2-0-13.

RECEIVING
UCLA-Lasley 11-158; Wilson 11-145; Andrews 6-48; Howard 4-26; Jamabo 3-41; Massington 2-24.
Stanford-Arcega-Whiteside, JJ 5-62; Irwin, Trenton 3-33; Schultz, Dalton 3-15.

INTERCEPTIONS
Stanford-Edwards, Ben 1-10; Reid, Justin 1-1.

FUMBLES
UCLA-Rosen 1-0; Howard 1-1; Pabico 1-1.
Stanford-TEAM 1-0; Tyler, Jay 1-1.

SACKS (UA-A)
Stanford-Phillips, Harrison 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A)
UCLA-Wadood 6-5; Young 6-5; Woods 3-4; Wade 0-7; Meadors 3-3; Dickerson 0-5; Holmes 2-2.
Stanford-Reid, Justin 5-4; Holder, Alijah 6-2; Okereke, Bobby 2-6; Murphy, Alameen 6-1.

Love Runs Wild Over UCLA

STANFORD, Calif. - Bryce Love didn’t put up much of a fight to stay in and take a shot at
Stanford’s school record for rushing.

The Pac-12's top running back was even more hesitant to take credit for what he did to keep the
Cardinal’s lengthy win streak against UCLA going.

Love rushed for a career-high 263 yards and a touchdown to pad his conference-leading total,
third-string quarterback K.J. Costello came off the bench and threw for two touchdowns and ran
for another as Stanford beat UCLA, 58-34.

Cameron Scarlett scored three touchdowns and Jet Toner kicked three field goals to help the
Cardinal win their 10th straight over the Bruins after losing starting quarterback Keller Chryst to
an injury in the first quarter.

Ryan Burns replaced Chryst for one series and made two other brief appearances but it was
Costello who directed Stanford’s offense most of the night. The redshirt sophomore had a 9-yard
touchdown run in the first half then had scoring throws of 15 yards and three yards in the second
half, the first two of Costello’s career.

Costello finished 13 of 19 for 123 yards to outduel UCLA’s Josh Rosen.

The nation’s leading passer going in, Rosen got off to a sluggish start and was uneven much of the
night for the Bruins. He completed 40 of 60 throws for 480 yards with two interceptions and three
touchdowns, although two of the TDs came in the second half when Stanford was comfortably
ahead.

Love’s pounding runs hurt UCLA the most. The Pac-12’s leading rusher averaged nearly 175 yards
in his first three games and easily eclipsed that against the Bruins. Love would have topped the
300-yard mark but a holding penalty negated his 48-yard touchdown run in the fourth quarter.

The 263 yards are the second-most in one game in Stanford history. Christian McCaffrey ran for
284 yards against California on Nov. 19, 2016.

Stanford got plenty of help from its defense and special teams. The Cardinal forced four turnovers
and blocked a field goal.

Chryst was knocked out of the game after getting tackled between a pair of UCLA defenders while
running on a quarterback keeper.

Three players were ejected for targeting. UCLA’s Adarius Pickett was thrown out in the first half
after a call that had Bruins coach Jim Mora screaming on the sidelines. In the third quarter
Stanford cornerback Alijah Holder was also tossed for targeting. Cardinal safety Ben Edwards was
called for the same penalty on the next play but it was overturned upon review.

Stanford =



2017 Game Recaps

Stanford 34, Arizona State 24
Sept. 30, 2017 « Stanford, Calif.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

Arizona State (2-3,1-1) 3 14 0 7 24

Stanford (3-2,2-1) 7 17 7 3 34

Qtr Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score

Ist 13:27 STAN - Love 61 yd run (Toner PAT) 4-75 1:33 STANT-ASU 0
0:45 ASU - Ruiz 32 yd field goal 12-84 5:48  STANT-ASU3

2nd 13:22 STAN - Love 43 yd run (Toner PAT) 2-39 0:44  STAN 14-ASU 3

7:25 ASU - Richard 3 yd run (Ruiz PAT) 14-75 557 STAN 14-ASU 10
4:11  STAN - Arcega-Whiteside 12 yd pass from Costello (Toner PAT) 6-75 3:14 STAN 21-ASU 10
1:33  ASU - French-Love 14 yd pass from Harry (Ruiz PAT) 8-75 2:38  STAN 21-ASU 17

0:00 STAN - Toner 21 yd field goal 8-61 1:33  STAN 24-ASU 17

3rd 6:46 STAN - Love 59 yd run (Toner PAT) 5-78 2:17 STAN 31-ASU 17

4th  8:02 ASU-Richard 2 yd run (Ruiz PAT) 10-86 5:08 STAN 31-ASU 24
2:26  STAN - Toner 22 yd field goal 11-71 5:36  STAN 34-ASU 24

Arizona State Stanford

FIRST DOWNS 22 17

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 46-214 33-328

PASSING YDS (NET) 195 173

Passes Att-Comp-Int 25-16-2 24-15-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 71-409 57-501

Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 2--2 29

Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-31 0-0

Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 2-0

Punts (Number-Avg) 4-43.2 4-45.2

Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-1

Penalties-Yards 3-25 8-78

Possession Time 32:15 27:45

Third-Down Conversions 80f15 50f11

Fourth-Down Conversions 0of0 1of1l

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-4 33

Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 3-25

RUSHING

Arizona State-Richard 22-80; Williams 2-65; Ballage 9-60; Harry 3-17; Benjamin 1-3; Wilkins 9-(-11).
Stanford-Love, Bryce 25-301; Bailey, Jake 1-17; Scarlett, Cameron 5-13; Burns, Ryan 1-0.

PASSING
Arizona State-Wilkins 15-24-2-181; Harry 1-1-0-14.
Stanford-Costello, K.J. 15-24-0-173.

RECEIVING

Arizona State-Richard 3-57; Harry 3-40; Williams 2-26; Ballage 2-2; Benjamin 2-(-3); Harvey 1-43.
Stanford-Arcega-Whiteside, JJ 4-63; Schultz, Dalton 3-46; Irwin, Trenton 3-23;

Stewart, Donald 2-14; Wedington, Connor 2-5; Smith, Kaden 1-22.

INTERCEPTIONS
Stanford-Reid, Justin 2-0.

FUMBLES
Stanford-Schultz, Dalton 1-1.

SACKS (UA-A)
Stanford-Cotton, Eric 1-0; Tyler, Mike 1-0; Phillips, Harrison 0-1; Jackson, Dylan 0-1.

TACKLES (UA-A)

Arizona State-Sam 4-6; Calhoun 7-2; Rhodes 4-2; Lucas 3-3; Williams 3-2; King 1-4; Wicker 2-1;
Wilson 1-2; Adams 2-0; Latu 0-2; Chandler 0-2; Smallwood 0-1; Thompson 0-1; Thomas 0-1.
Stanford-Reid, Justin 2-7; Alfieri, Joey 3-5; Perez, Jordan 3-5; Okereke, Bobby 3-4;

Phillips, Harrison 0-7; Cotton, Eric 2-4; Edwards, Ben 1-5; Jackson, Dylan 0-6; Kalambayi, Peter 0-6;
Simmons, Brandon 3-2; Meeks, Quenton 2-2; Buncom, Frank 2-2; Tyler, Mike 2-1;

Antoine, Malik 2-1; Murphy, Alameen 1-2; Holder, Alijah 1-1; Swann, Jovan 0-2; Palma, Kevin 1-0;
Brandt-Sims, Isaiah 1-0; Toohill, Casey 1-0; Robinson, Curtis 1-0; Tyler, Jay 0-1;

Franklin, Denzel 0-1.

Love Sets Record

STANFORD, Calif. - On a record-setting day for Bryce Love, Stanford coach David Shaw had a
difficult time deciding which of the junior running back’s runs was his favorite.

There was the 61-yard touchdown in the first quarter on Love’s second carry of the afternoon,
followed up not long after by a 43-yard score in the second. Or the 59-yard burst through the
middle in the third.

No player in Stanford history has ever had the type of day that Love did when he set a single-
game school record for 301 yards rushing and three touchdowns to help the Cardinal beat Arizona
State, 34-24.

Love entered the day leading the nation in rushing and padded his total with another big day on
the ground. Stanford’s junior running back had scoring runs of 61, 43 and 59 yards. He has 1,088
yards overall this season, the third player since 2004 to eclipse the 1,000-yard mark in his team’s
first five games.

Love repeatedly gouged the Sun Devils for big gains but did some of his best running late after
Arizona State pulled within 31-24 following Demario Richard’s second touchdown, a 2-yard run,
with 8:02 remaining.

Love, who broke Christian McCaffrey’s year-old record of 284 yards, helped Stanford secure the
win with a series of clock-draining runs that set up Jet Toner’s 22-yard field goal.

K.J. Costello, who came off the bench to lead Stanford past UCLA a week ago after starter Keller
Chryst was injured, completed 15 of 24 passes for 173 yards and one touchdown as the Cardinal
won consecutive games for the first time this season.

Stanford also got a lift from its defense which forced two turnovers and held Arizona State to
seven points in the second half, one week after the Sun Devils rallied to upset then-No. 24 Oregon.

Richard finished with 80 yards and two touchdowns for the Sun Devils. Quarterback Manny
Wilkins passed for 181 yards but was intercepted twice, ending his school-record streak of 192
attempts without one.

Costello made several key completions in the first start of his college career, none bigger than a
12-yard touchdown pass to JJ Arcega-Whiteside in the second quarter on a perfectly thrown fade.

2 Stanford



2017 Game Recaps

Stanford 23, #20/18 Utah 20 Late Night Love
Oct. 7, 2017 » Salt Lake City, Utah
SALT LAKE CITY - Bryce Love ran for 152 yards and a touchdown as Stanford defeated No. 20 Utah,

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score 23-20, handing the Utes their first loss of the season.
Stanford (4-2, 3-1) 3 10 3 7 23
Utah (4-1,1-1) 7 3 3 7 20 Utah bottled up the nation’s leading rusher for most of the night, but the Cardinal faithfully
continued to give their star the ball. On his 18th touch, the 5-foot-10, 196-pound speedster made
Qtr_Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score two defenders miss in the hole and ran away for a 68-yarder that put the Cardinal up 23-13 with
Ist 11:19 STAN - Toner 21 yd field goal 771 3:41  STAN3-UTAHO 12:02 remaining.
6:00 UTAH - Moss 2 yd run (Gay PAT) 5-50 2:34  STAN 3-UTAH7
2nd 9:35 STAN - Chryst 7 yd run (Toner PAT) 5-71 2:22 STAN 10-UTAH 7 Utah stormed down the field on the ensuing possession with Troy Williams hitting Darren
3:00 UTAH - Gay 30 yd field goal 1163 6:35 STAN 10-UTAH 10 Carrington for big gains, but an interception essentially ended the game.
0:06  STAN - Toner 46 yd field goal 11-62  2:48 STAN 13-UTAH 10
3rd 11:26 STAN - Toner 29 yd field goal 43 1:36 STAN 16-UTAH 10 The Utes had moved to the Stanford 30 and Williams was about to be sacked when he threw the
3:35 UTAH - Gay 30 yd field goal 1562 T7:51 STAN 16-UTAH 13 ball up downfield. Quenton Meeks picked off the fluttering pass and allowed Stanford to work
4th 12:02 STAN - Love 68 yd run (Toner PAT) 2-74 0:55 STAN 23-UTAH 13 more time off the clock.

0:44 UTAH - Carrington 18 yd pass from Williams (Gay PAT) 11-95  2:51 STAN 23-UTAH 20
Williams threw another interception to Justin Reid with 5:52 remaining.

Stanford Utah
FIRST DOWNS 14 25 Keller Chryst threw for 106 yards and ran for a touchdown for Stanford. The senior got the start
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 31-19% 33-144 after missing the Arizona State game with an undisclosed injury. He began the season as the
PASSING YDS (NET) 188 238 starter, but was hurt against UCLA, and sophomore K.J. Costello helped lead the team to its first
Passes Att-Comp-Int 24-13-0 40-20-2 two Pac-12 wins. Both played against Utah and Costello threw for 82 yards.
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 55-384 73-382
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0 Williams completed 20 of 39 passes for 238 yards, one touchdown and two interceptions. Utah
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 3-14 running back Moss had 79 rushing yards and a touchdown on 15 carries, and Carrington had 99
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-41 0-0 yards and a touchdown on seven receptions. Sunia Tauteoli had 11 tackles and 3 1/2 for loss for
Interception Returns-Yards 2-11 0-0 Utah.
Punts (Number-Avg) 5-44.6 3423
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 20 Stanford led 13-10 at halftime after Jet Toner hit a 46-yard field goal with 6 seconds remaining in
Penalties-Yards 9-84 7-62 the half. The Cardinal didn’t have a turnover and put the game away with the two interceptions.
Possession Time 21:23 32:37
Third-Down Conversions 40f13 60f 14
Fourth-Down Conversions 00f0 0of1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 34 4-4
Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-20 0-0

RUSHING
Stanford-Love, Bryce 20-152; Chryst, Keller 4-23; Costello, K.J. 2-19; Scarlett, Cameron 3-5.
Utah-Moss 15-79; Henry-Cole 7-55; Williams 9-24; TEAM 2-(-14).

PASSING
Stanford-Chryst, Keller 7-14-0-106; Costello, K.J. 6-10-0-82.
Utah-Williams 20-39-2-238; Simpkins 0-1-0-0.

RECEIVING

Stanford-Schultz, Dalton 3-29; Smith, Kaden 2-57; Irwin, Trenton 2-44; Stewart, Donald 2-21;
Love, Bryce 2-14; Parkinson, Colby 1-14; Wedington, Connor 1-9.

Utah-Carrington 7-99; McCormick 4-37; Singleton 3-62; Moss 3-13; Nacua 2-22; Simpkins 1-5.

INTERCEPTIONS
Stanford-Meeks, Quenton 1-11; Reid, Justin 1-0.

FUMBLES
Stanford-Chryst, Keller 1-0.
Utah-Carrington, D. 1-0; TEAM 1-0.

SACKS (UA-A)
Stanford-Okereke, Bobby 1-0; Kalambayi, Peter 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A)

Stanford-Reid, Justin 5-2; Perez, Jordan 3-3; Phillips, Harrison 2-4; Holder, Alijah 4-1; Okereke,
Bobby 2-3; Kalambayi, Peter 4-0; Meeks, Quenton 3-1; Antoine, Malik 3-1; Cotton, Eric 3-0;
Edwards, Ben 2-1; Alfieri, Joey 1-2; Buncom, Frank 1-2; Robinson, Curtis 1-2; Tyler, Mike 0-3;
Swann, Jovan 1-0; Murphy, Alameen 1-0; Fox, Jordan 1-0; Jackson, Dylan 1-0; Palma, Kevin 0-1.
Utah-Tauteoli 4-7; Hansen 2-5; Luafatasaga 2-5; Afia 3-2; Blackmon 2-3; Blair 0-5; Hughes 2-2;
Mokofisi 0-3; Fotu 2-0; Jackson 1-1; Anae 1-1; Guidry 1-1; Heninger 0-2; Johnson1-0; Ippolito1-0;
Havili-Katoa 1-0; Thompson 0-1; Tonga 0-1; Ballard 0-1.
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